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Deral Burpait! of Inuestipaiwn

iteh $tates Beparhnmt of Justice

ew Xork, .Y

1'.arch 26, 19L6

@’»EGORY
ESFTONAGE -
Dear Sir: ' -
R _.J
1t is recommended that a Security In ,;ér,a e prexﬁéd
relative to the jndividual named below: \ / 1
Name: *wj TLSOY g - 73 - Lo
Aliases. vrs. Joseph © Tlson, P.ae%chuchter, Rae Elson b
lr

jdence Address: . 1541 viest 16th St. N.Y. C.

&

Res
Business Address: Unemployed \(‘ 2
X __ Native Born _______ Alien [ ‘Qa.tura.hzeg‘
. .a_X%__ Communist — Germa.n" Miscellaneous
Fascist (1talian) ——— Japanese ——
ALL TFCEMATICH G A.mm'm o 3
pate of Birth ¢/16/10 HEREIN 1- i *ii ‘
place of Birth Ch:.cago, DATE: d‘
at A

Entered U. S.
Naturalized (date)

Na.t.urahzed (place and

Very truly yours, o

] \
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the followmg statements, where
=== indicated, explain this deletion. :

Deleted under exemption(s) B i , with no segregable
material available for release to you. :

_ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[ For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

4L S> SLYo>— 3/7P e L7 (3- /1 -Y&)

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S) g((

NO DUPLICATION FEE §
FOR THIS PAGE X
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oc: lNew York

foregoing is for your intouatiu.

FSOMMUNICATIONS SECTION |

MAILED B

% MAR 271348 PM.

B i

~ us

INENT OF JUSTICE




BY

0% Naroh 3TN T sew Nr, P, Vincesd Quinn, She Asststansd
riey General Ia Charge e¢f the Criminel mvuiu. ry, Quina
- shated $had Ae firse wanted %o Salk with ne odeus she currens
~ Greasd Jury preceedinge in Few York ctz.unb Asve deen leoking
inte e se-cell « He ted $AcS Shfs Orend
808 sdeud So eonelude its merk end that Ae mes preposing %o go te
T Hew York She woek of Murek S8th 8o need with 14 ead do diseusse Rﬁ‘
A® veys ond mesas sf dringing i 40 & conclusfen, FNe stated
“$aad 18 would de inpessidle to return axy indiotneats and tAas }=2
_while tAe Gread Jury woated t¢ returs o presentneas thot Ae doubdted y
ke sdvisadility of date, He stated sAas Ae Jels the Oraad Jury -
Shonld insorperate its views fa f8s preceediags se that 1f these

- proceedinga 68 any dine ia the future weuld e audjeotd te exaning-

Bien or Inapecition Dy a cemnitéee oS Coagress 1% sould coatain tae
‘viewe of the Jresnd Jury, He stated tAa® tAe Croad Jury wes very
areused and ingenzed ot Ao aeitons of SAe perttestpants in the

Gregory Cage and thad 18 weated ts do seme iag acdous is dus thas
$here mas n¢ adequate law 8¢ warreat tie driagiag is af tadictasats,
omd thet o8 previeusly iadicated, he, iy, Quisa, donbted she-.o
advissdility of @ presentngas, e

: Z told Ny, Quias that I =ss Aes &% all surprised ot the
‘outoome of Shis mattery Shat I Aad srigiaslly, desh in writiag and
orally, streagly urged the Adtterney Cenersl nos to presead the
Cregory Csse %9 the Oread Jery, J stated thas I had =e Questien
I8 ay nind ap te the reliediltsy of the tnfernans, Dus $hat I
8 6% Dellsve that the lem was s/ ftlolently dreed to warrens
 indietmonts, and shad I delieved Sho Oregery Case should Asve dees ,
03-0. I told Wr, qutan O -
Z was very nueh diseppetated thes she Attorney Genersl Aad nes
a8 I Jelt then, as I de sew, that #he
&f $hts esse to Nhs Orend Jury wes undesirsdle and o

Y B O
TS .
ssteon of the matter

YRR

%old ¥, Quian $aa9, of course, the .




z-’m"ibaczutu of ucom s werk dut ‘."«1" Mve the
Grend Jury reper® e she conﬁ_ &3 ne indieiments were resurned,

0 Nre Quins shsted thed 13 Aad Deen considered Jor amhile

90 sudait o SAle sone Creand Jury tAe Communiss Party brief and
‘$Aat the Jrand Jury nighs fiad gzuda upen whiok se drimg (a
cosspirsoy tadfctaents against Conmuntstd Party and 4 officers,
-4 teld ir, Quian et I wes Just cs edverse te preseating the
Comnuais® Farty drisf ss I was %o thAe preseatasion of the Jragory
Cese, o8 lessd until she brief hAad Deen thoroughly reviesed and
digested by ned ene, dud By severs) lawgers, whe could deternine
objectfvely whether there isce e aase, 3tated tAas 1f the Crand
Jury cengidered tife ratter, now witAous preper prelizizsary review

by attorneye of tAs Zspardment and 14 ended Up in the sene way as

She Cregery Case te eadiag up the Departmens wexnld certsinly be ia
@ mest unsenable poattton, .

o - taguired cf ne 28 tc whe I tRouzhe -tzht be destgigded ;
te study tAY™S Inuudist Parsy-drief. I told hix thas I hod no icess
68 $o SAis, He then nenticned o I'F. Jessge Climenke, who, I undere
. atend, ts @ Specisl Aastesent te the 4ttorney Cenersl and s pere
SerRing nresently seme legel werk fer the Criminal Dtuviston, He
isdicated tAat Ae had dfscussed Clinmenke wish ro Ladd of the eourity
Divieton and Ae wanted to have my vfere adoud Afn alse, I told
Aim I had never heord of ClimenXo bus thed I would lcok over ecur
f1leo sinee Ir, Quina stated Shat we had made seng tngquirtes cdous
Aftn se & Deparineatal spplicend,

Very truly ure, -~
=
& 7 < e

Jokn Ldgar Heever
Directer
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- ??‘ngv _ CONFIPENTIAL
Spacial:Agentvin Charge T o = t; ) | B

New York, New York . .
. RE: SECURITY MATTER

o.' .
- Dear Bir:

S Please be advised that a security index card has been prepared at
. the Bureau, captioned as follows: ‘ .

ELSCH, iAY - KATIVE BORN . CO&LUNIST
Allases: Mrs. Joseph Klson, -
Rae Schuchter, Has Elson

161 west 1l6th Street
New York, hWew York (Res.)

Unemployed

.../.:3././.1%/@/
s !

”}‘z/z/

The above caption should be checked immediately for accuracy against
the information contained in your files, and the Bureau should be informed of
any discrepancies. You will prepare without delay a 5" x 8" white card cap-
tioned as above and reflecting your investigative case file number for filing
in your Confidential Security Index Card File. In the event the above caption
is not correct, the card you prepare should be correctly captioned, and the
Bureau should be informed of the correct caption. :

3

-

o ~ 'The éaﬁtion'J?Ttha c;?d;féﬁbared§iﬁd'filed in your Office must be
- -_-xept current at all times and the Bureau ipmediately adviged of any changes
made therein in that connection.. :: S e e e

- [ GOMMUNICATIONS SECTIONY .. -,

MAILED 10 : A g
e O e

John Edgar Hoover -
Director fh

-

A \::.

Y7 ery truly'yours, . T g !

Sy
v

DT L :;:-/“ "S)
=T
\ﬁ'

B

FEDERAL BUREAU OF WIVERATIGATION -

U. 8. DEPARIMENT OF sTics




“TO s MR

FROM : H.

~——

.~ CONNUNIST PARTY BRIEF .

ofﬁéé and stated that T. Vincent Quinn and Tom Donegan yesterday
_pad further discussed the presentation of the case against the Communist -3

- -Party to the present Grand Jury considering the Gregory case.

Office Me

QL
¢

.A#m - UNITED §_..... GOVERNMENT

- ’ 17 -
B. FLETCHEB J1i

At 9330 8.3. today, ASAC Belmont called from the New York

With reference to the Gregory case, Mr. Belmont stated the : PR j

iifiiesses will be heard on April 6, 1948, and the Grand Jury will be WN

" recessed until April 16, 1948, at which time they will make the final

~ determination as to what type of report or return they will make as to the
Gregory Case. o o ' .

as to whether they would like to consider another case, and on a confidential
basis indicated to them in a general manner the case against the Commnist
Party as set out in the Communist brief. The Grand Jury discussed this case
in the absence of Mr. Quinn and Mr. Donegan and then advised them that they
would like to hear the case and inquired as to how long it would take to
present it. They were advised that it would takeamonths and the presentation
if made would begin one week after April 16, 1948, It was further indica e S

N N

Mr. Quinn and Mr. Donegan yesterday inquiréd of the Grand Jury

FILED IX
2. 2 - 104 4

that they were considering s special attorney to handle the Communist trief. I B
matter and they are giving consideration to employing Morris Ernst, Boris ¢ 9F
Xostelantz and Jesse Climenko, Climenko is presently handling the Taft- - Y
Hartley cases for the Department. In any event, it was indicated that before L p: ~
=

an outside attorney was emplo the matter woul !
y mployed w BE% Qt%gD%igcussed with the Bureat, =

YBF: cow

“L INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIGAS JiaASComag
DATE ' 5" o~

5{’ S€Yoo-37

"ﬁ'& E ‘ Yy




ZNNNENE SHRNNNNY

| o

were
_She interposed no objection,

concerning these activitiss befors the Grand Jury mow in
New York City. She sndicated that she felt she wms being followed.

%o Nelscn Frank, the informant's discussion was very interesting
and was alseo infarmative. : o

Vessrs. Frank and Woltmsn told the {nformant that they were unable :
to give her any advice as to what course to follow, and when she left they
fndicated that they might contact her in the future. The informant appeared
to be scmewhat confused. liessrs. Frank and %oltman wers not amare of the . ., 't

‘motive which prompted her to arrangs for the interview with thea, Th to_;d,y;

m&qwﬂdnotmhwtumhMumm wy o/
still in sessimm. Shognnuindiuunthatlbpnmdhwi m
her paat astivities .;d her nces. She sentioned cantact widh < - 7
Nelson Frdnk that they




)

2§ GOVERNMENT

* UNITEL ...

- 'ﬂ. . e e . : . .

.:v ¢ 3‘,;,. o DATE: March 26, logmen®

& ol i w. g{.‘
b a?ﬂ A ot

y N Xr. Rosen
INb P{‘IA’I_‘ION CjOIN AIN Ok s
Iy L5 UNCLASSIFI Ee—
DATEM;.BY 4 =
Former Special Agent Tom Donegan called and stated that he :,,:;:,;;:,g,:;
~.wanted to furnish the following information fop the Director's use on a Mit BE"—
" personal basis., - He stated that he .

and Vince Quinn ¥ad

the newspapers
He stated that Vince

> 1s of the opinion that the
records so if this record
the views of the Grand J

be finished by April 7,

gan concerning this matter.
Mr. Donegan further stated that Vince Quinn is of the
Jury should be called for

of the Communist Party, It hagd Previo
the Gregory Grang Jury,

Y. Donsgan stated that MREQEERER) s
for the purpose of obtaining his views concem
hired for the purpose of h

v T th eading up the presen
T1APR23146 0

: brief

i
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~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

N S Page(s) withheld entu'ely at this location in the file. One or more of the followmg statements, where

indicated, explain this deletion.

 Deleted under exemption(s) b I
~material available for release to you.

with no segregable
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Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.
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| DR, mT
ﬂw IPNCONTAINED. <

"'cc--l(r. ladd

| /a S
?és /% PERSONAL AND
HERE l‘i Ls Lm‘mSSIHED R

= htwuhudcuwm m&hﬂ&pﬂB,l%S,
mMdewthwy'ammthwuz, 1948,

‘nmmmumamuo:mmurknum

: n-mtmnmwnmumumwum.uu

B n-nnknd woltesn stated that her frincipal reasan for eantacting them

was that she wnderstood that they had both had the same experimce as
she is resently going through since they were both former members of the

- Commmist Party. &ouidmtlbmcmndnttbatthqmﬂdbcm.

%0 advise her or allay her concern. she thought that they womld

Purther
hupchnpuhntuﬂmﬂuln!ckhdmimm-amtouh

The informant stated she had become nervous and distraught and

ahe was worried about what was going to happen to her. She said further
~ that the condition had been aggravated due to the illness of her godmother

© the possibdlity that a Cangressianal inquiry might be made. She adggvda
absolutely

who is as close to her as her omn mother. Sh.uidlhohldastrmgduiro
tohlktomlhomdcohdhruhnﬁn

The infoarwent stated mtlhmmidnbuthopbnaﬁy-n
made no proposition towerd deweloping her staxy am a ¢

April 5, 1948
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/45" . DIRECTOR, FBI - paTE: March 20, 1948
M : GUY HOTTEL, SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD '
SUBJECT: NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, was., et al

o ESPICHACE = R
(Bureau file $65-56102)

JOSEPH n.@_m

EN

Reference is mads to my letter dated February 27, 1947, in
which you were advised that the copy of the Security Index card main-
tained by this office on JOSEFPH B, GREGG was corrected to show the -
subjectts present address to be 281 Willism Street, Londmn, Ontario, ‘

Canada,

Investigation shows that JOSEFH B. GREGG continues to live
at this address and there is no present indication that he intends to
return to the United States, The Security Index card on this subject
will be maintained by this office unless instructions to the contrary

are reoceived,
o
’ e ——ECE o -
LGZ:JC o
100-17493 A
. . - i,‘i <Y
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O]ﬁce ]VIE;,v . ndz&m e UNITEl . _ 3iS GOVERNMENT

TO : THE DIRECTOR DATE: April 5, 1 .z.*”‘u.m’é
Sagantded , % —
el Glav:

FROM : Do Mo Ladd NLCHOTS
4 Rnuus' —

. Time of Calls Satnrday
April 3, 1948

W

H Quinn
I advised Mr. W e]t\ of the Criminal Division today i Hease
of the information the Bureau had received from New York to the effect  kiss desty——
that the informant in this case had contacted Nelson Frank and Frederick —
Woltman and had advised them of her full stery. I advised him that you

were notifying Mr. Donegan of this in New York and he will contact the infor—

mant for the purpose of determining the reason the informant made this conw-

tacto N ’

2 .
~ SUBJECT: {/GRMI

FERRERNNNANNN
E

Mre. Quinn stated he was going to tell the Attorney General immedi- i
ately, He subsequently called me and stated that in view of this development 17
he didn't see how they could awoid the return of a presentment. He asked my - i
. opinione I told him that I had no opinion to express concerning this matter. ;
He stated he thought it was necessary to make such a return probably showing .
that all witnesses had been heard by the Grand Jury, that they had studied
the law and had not been able to find anything upon which they could returm .
an indictment. ) A ‘m %4
£

8¥

DML:da .
- ALL INFORMATICN
EREI} ()




STANODARD FORM NO. 84

: g_hﬁzﬁmgwnd Fiscal Affalrs, wrko is on very friendly terms with
pecial Agent William J. Powell, - e

ﬁ’ice Memorandum . tJNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO :  Director, FEI DATB: warch 11, 1948
\ L S : .
\S“Q“ *  SAC, New York
S S ' _ v : o
SURBCR: " GmaoRy ALL INFOSMATION COUTAINE!

ESPIONAGE - R AERETH

_IRVING KAPLAN - DATE

vh: vyt
F £ , Py

w,

b
(SSIVIZD) g ;4
nY
oy AT
3D -2/21/

By letter dated March 5, 1948, the Washintton Field Office advised

that the above-named subject and his wife, DOROTHY, had left Washington,

D. C., and intended to reside permanently in New York City. KAPLAN was re-
portedly employed by the United Nations and presently residing in the apart-
ment of SA*\BERKOWITZ, Apt. 6B, 250 West 75th Street, telerhone mumber
SChuyler 4~5743. The Washington Field Office requested this office to verify
KAPLAN'S employment and to consider the advisability of discussing his employ-
ment with the Security Office of the United Nations.

It has been ascertained that KAPIAN is presently the Economic Af-
fairs Officer in the Economic Development Section of the UN, and is presently
residing at 250 West 75th Street; he has had UN license plates issued to him,
number UN 591, - °

The Bureau is requested to advise whether they desire this office tc
discuss LAN with officials at the UN, it being noted that information could
be confidentially furnished to BYRON PRICE, Assistant Secretary General in

JTH:RAA
65-14603
cc -~ Washington Field

L TS

QDF!‘\"
R 165-S8yes - 39S
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ESPIONACE « R

Reference 1s made to New York lettcr dated Varch 11,

, 1
sdvioed that Irving Kaplan is presently the Zsonomd ! :
Mc Davelomment Section of the Ugtod maa.° Lffa,ra Otfoa- 1n the

‘o . ﬁmvwmmspwn Apent Willism J, .Powell of your office
anfl Fiscal Affairs of the
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l.nihh States B:partmmt of Fustice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

R S - New York,' N. Y.
april 3, 1948,

V CONFYDENTIAL Attentiopsi
Director, FBI y o -

j | S RE: GREGO y‘g n
T 'ESPIONAGE - R. IDH 50‘{"‘/

an DECLASS;FIED BYMAA
mar Sir: 0“‘.' - .él’. ’&3-3 ceesces oo sl
x At 9310 PN on April 2, 1948, Nelson Frank, staff reporter
. for the New York World Telegram, telephonically advised SA Joseph M.
" Kelly of this Division that on the late afternoon of that day he and
. Frederick Woltman of the World Telegram had received a visit at :
.- newspaper offices from Miss Elizabeth T» Bentley.

Mr. Frank continued that on April 1, 1948, Woltman hagd
:celved a telephone call from a lady who refused %o identify hers
name, but told him that she had attended Vassar College with his™f
‘wife, and had information conceming matters she belisved to be of
‘interest to him, Her request to see him was agreed to by Mr. Woltman
and the conference at his office the following day resulted.

ol It was further learned from Mr. Frank 3 ntlesy informed
Mro Woltman smud Mr. Frank that she felt in need of advice. She dis- o
cussed with them apparently quite frankly her past activities with =
respect to the Communist Party and Russian espionage, told them she *

~ had appeared before a Grand Jury now sitting in the Southern District
past sctivities and affill
tions; and that she was somewhat confused as to what course of actio
Should followe She pointed out that she 1is presently. employed by .
Pacific Molasses, Ltd., a British concern, and that she probably would
lose this position if her past involvements were to become known to her
employere She also indicated that she believes on gzeveral occasions

8he has been followed, possibly by representatives of the Communist B
Party or by operatives of Russian Intelligence; that this factor also

gave her cause for concern. Mr. Frank said that he and Woltman had
-~ pleasant talk with her, discovered they had a mumbe

. ’éfiiéj/az—;g,q(, .
& e N e _,

' 37 395'395949 @ n



Hr. Frank declared that Bentley did not manifest any
desire or plans specifically to publicize her past activities in any
manner, He mentioned that he and Woltmen informed her that inasmuch
as a Grand Jury was presently considering the subject matter broached
by her, they could not publish stories which mlight jeopardlze the Grand
Jury inquiry. It is to be emphasized that according to Mr. Frank,

. Bentley did not offer to write or otherwise furnish to them any account

of her activities on behalf of and association with either United States
Communists or Russian nationals with whom she was involved. He saild she
seemed to be rather confused and that both he and Woltman were not
exactly sure of her motive in visiting them, although it appeared that
-she wanted to talk to some one sympathetic with her situation, in the
hope that some specific suggestion might be given her.

- - -As herelnbefore mentioned, Frank pointed out that Bentley
did state she lmd testified befare tha Grand Jury presently sitting in
New York City aml indicated that she had furnished all information she
possessed on the sub ject matter of the Grand Jury inquiry. It was deeme
inadvisable to suggest names to Frank for the purpose of learning from
him whether Bentley had mentioned specific individuals involved in the
Gregory case, and the only persons he named as having been discussed

by Bentley were Alexandex{ﬁrachtenberg and WhittakerjChamberse. The
conference apparently proteeded along the lines of & general discussion,
at the conclusion of which Bentley thanked both Woltman and Frank for
thelr courtesy in discussing this situation. They then told her that
they have always followed the policy of cooperating with the New York
Division of the FBI, and were going to inform the Bureau of her visit
inasmuch as she had stated she had been to this office and had furnished
extensive information concerning Communist amd Russian espionage activi-
tles. She remarked that she had no objection inasmuch as she had ‘a very
high opinion of the Bureau and had always been well treated by its
representatives,

Mr. Frank reiterated that neither he nor Mr. Woltman had any
intention whatsoever of oublishing any part of Bentley's story, at least
at this time, and further had no plans to see her again, although Frank
‘sald he mentioned to Bentley that he would like to have a further dis-
cussion with her some time,

: It 18 of course to be noted that Bentley had not advised
Agenta of this Division of her intention to confer with Woltman and Fran
and that in fact SA Kelly did have a brief conversation with her on
the morning of April 2, 19,8.




NY 65-14603

This information was furnished to Mr. H, B. Fletcher on
the morning of April 3rd telephonically, and at that time the Bureau
- was advised that we are taking immediate steps to interview Bentley
%o find out the purpose of her visit to Woltman and Frenk, and to
reliterate our mrevious instructions to her that she consult us before
 teklng any steps which may be connected in any manner to instant case.

. The Bufeau will recall that on a pre?ious occaslion Bentley
wrote to Louly) Budenz and asked for an interview; that Budenz advised
- this office of “the letter and upon our advice he informed Bentley that

- ~his official commiitments were such that he could not see her at this

time. Here agaln Bentley failed to inform this office of her intention
although she had been specifically instructed to do soe.

In view of the fact that Special Assistant to the Attorney
General T. J. Donegen is handling the Federal Grand Jury hearing this
case, the above information i1s being furnished to him today.

R The Bureau will be advised of the results of our conference
with Bentley.

Very truly yours,
EDWARD SCHEIDT [
SAC

cc~-Washington Fleld
SPECIAL DELIVERY




) STATES GOVERNMENT

. April.5, 1948

/ . -
Lo J , , M. Toimn
rroM : H. B. FLETC 6 é/ﬂ&%‘*/ » o I G ——
& o ALL TINFQRMATION CONT £ g
suBJECT: Y GREGARY - fHEREIN. AS PNCLASSIFI p mal
) . ESPIONAGE =R DATE BY ﬂw
[EA At 1:20 piwl ¥oday, ASAC Belmont of the New York  Ein=

Office called and I asked him whether or not they had effected a
" contact with the Informant Gregory. He said yes they had managed
to find her this morning, and that all previous efforts bad Been
- “unsuccessful, Mr. Belmont stated they made inquiry as to the purpose £
‘ . . “of her contact with Nelson Frank and Frederick Woltman, She was advised F
. that Nelson Frank had called the New York Office and informed of her
contact with him, She said yes he had said he was going to do that and JE3.%
she, of course, had no objection, The informant stated that her principalyJe
reason for contacting these persons was that she understood they had bothfr:
'\gom through the same experience that she was going through, having both EE

5

formerly been members of the- Commnist Party, and she was confident that
they would be able to advise her or gllay her concern, Further, she thougi
that they would know perhaps what the Grand Jury was going to do.

S : . The informant stated she had become nervous and distraughtl:
. and was worried about what was going to happen to her, She said furtler
-~ that the condition had been aggravated by the illness of her godmother s
was as close to her as her own mother. She said she had a very strong s
desire to talk to scmeone who would understand the situation, She said %
‘she was worried about the publicity and the possibility that a Congressig
~inquiry might be made. She stated she absolutely made no proposition tog
de:eloping g:' s‘i;iwy e:n a commercial basise The informant stated she
actually felt relieved after discussing her story .
T oliane . docus g : Wi th Mr, Frank and
Inforzant Gregary was particularly asked if she planned tgf
discuss her situation with anyone else and she said no, She was request @l
* to advise the Bureau Agents in New York City in the event she contempla
talidng to additional persons. It was pointed out to her that it was velhe
undesirable because of the danger of her being misquoted and because the PN
results of such contacts could not be known to.her, = . 7)/5{ *
. % Wr,Buliont pointed out they have repeated d and —
. 'cautioned her against making such c’ontacta'yu the. & ehelt{a‘:omci:: ang/
Frank and Woltman. He stated that the New York Office feels she will not
make any additional contacts, though it is recalled she previously had
‘tried to get in touch with Budens and was put off on an indefinite basis.
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, The results of this contact with Informant Gregory
are being made avalilable to the Attorney General by separate memor andum,
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ESPIONAGE - R
HAR ER

Th:ls is to advise tI{a the 'New York Times® of Jamary
19, 1948 carried an article tothe effect that HAROLD GLASSER had
been named Acting Director of & il of Jewish Federations and
Welfare Funds Institute on Overseas

- The New York Office is requested to verify GLASSER's
ern“loyment with The Council of Jewish Federations and Welfare
Funds, Inc., and ascertain if possible his current address in
New York Citye.

100-17493 .
JJC:JIF .
cc: New Yor _
\ / g
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... Director, FBI

I In accordance
. relative to the captioned indi
authorized to place your copy

with your recommendation,

the Security Indox Card

vidual has been cancelled and you are
thereof in the investigative case file.

-~ -
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Oﬁice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO THE DIRECTGR o _ 'DATR: April 11., 191.8
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mu Do M um: Sy

SUBJBCT° @Gamcm CASE . .
ESPIONAGE - R

, b3

| “. I advised Mre Qu:lnn that as far as the Bureau was concerned, the
‘rreasury Department did not continue to employ these people at the request of
the FBI, that any action wh:lch the Treasury Deparhnent took was strictly its
om acti.on. -

I made no commitment to Mr. Quinn with respect to this,

‘ Mr. Donegan subaoqmﬂy ct‘.l.led me from Ncw !ork advised that
Mre Quinn is coming to New York this evening and would probably go before the
Grand Jury tomorrow morning for the purpose of taking up the above matter and
-als0, as Mr. Quimm had previously advised, for the purpou or suggesting to tbe
Grand J\u'y th- quesﬁ.an of rotunﬂ.ng a preuntmt. uum&m i

"*'*nm: [65‘- .S'é 2~ 3305
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Pn:sbxu AND /OSNFIDENTIAL
’ April 15, 1948

é} . ¢
M@a ;im e{az M | %W&4 .,,.,{f.a

‘4”. : ' I have received iujbrmatton'fron a source in XNew Ior
Fo) who i3 entirely outssde of the Justice and Treasury lbpartucnta,

relating to an aspect qf thc Grcgory chse, wvhich I wanted to '

~ pass on to you.‘ ) '

According to ly source qf’tnfnruatton, who has herctqurc

bccn'found to be reltable, ¢fforts are being made or are to be
I made by representatives of the Treasury Department te have you
concur in sone course of action which wfll exonerate the Treasury
Depariment fron any blame for continuing to enploy Vicior Perlo
aster Treasury officials vere advised of his participation in

the activities of the Commnunist espionage ring. Treasury officials
are reported to de endeavoring te Rave you jndividually or jointly
with a high-ranking Treasury official ngke some 8tatement or
‘erecute 89me document which will indicate that the Ireasury
fDepartnent'e action in retaining Perlo as an employee had the
iconcurrencc of the Department of Justice or was dane at the
&auggcstton qf the qucrincnt of Justice.

L If cny qﬁfteicl of the Department nadc this suggestion
{or ooncurrcd in this progran, tt certsinly was done without the

knowledge of the Federal Dureau of Investigation. As a matter

of SJact, I desire to point out that the raintenance. of Perlo in

Government employnent was mot continued either et the suggestion

q{ any rcprcaantcttno qf thc Buroau or with tha concurrence of
t.e Burccu. E o - i

. . Ibu will rccell that ct carly as lbrcu 4, 1546, e
*1¢ctctled sunngtion of the Gregory Case, including the parttctpatton
8. Trcaaury aanqyece, was furnished to the Secretary of the '

___Tragsurye At the request of lr. zgvcon‘uoycr, of the Personnel
. Inestigastons ‘Seotien of tbc‘rreaauru Depariment, he was ;hrptigcd

' ‘ Qgt;lber 12,° 18‘6& wttﬁ' X al sgwmmation .», fkrlo \;

t ’. . - 5 t'.", o
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- It seexs %0 me entirely itmproper for the Treasur)y
Departnent to attempt to fustify thetr i1ll-advised and dangerous
agction tn continuing Perle in a pesition where he had access
to confidential, classified and restricted naterial, after.
“they had learned of his parttcipation In an espionage ring
by allegingat thta late date that their inactiion was prediocated
‘upon @ suggestton frem or carried out with the esscurrence '

" pf the Justtee Departusmt,  The fact that Perls was notified
dy Glasser tRat Re shoxld leave the Treasury Department for
 loyslty reasons elsarly tndicates the faluity sf the

- Treasury Department’s pesition. Lster it is neted that Foley

7 countemanid Slasser’s fnstruction, but that ot an even later

-+ dote Glasser with full knopledge af Perlo’s espionage activities .

= lpectmmended Rim 12 the State Departnent fop the purposs -
#f rersving ;ia;fron thé Yreasury Bepartnents .. E .
» " These faets, 1t sewms to ne, clearly indicste that
* " "$k#-entire csurae 8f eotion pellowed Dy $Aé Treasury Deparsuent
. ‘mas predtocted upon thetr cmm stews and without any reference
,t} g;yt:plntan or sugoestion emanating from the Departrent
of Justicee ' : C . -




. The Attorney General

-~ . I feel, conseguently, that the Treasury Depariment,

and the Treasury Depariment alone, should accept the

responsibility for what was ezclusively their own course

o ectione S e SRR
. I have set forth these focls in sone length beocguse

a8 I have Sndicated I an advised tAat you will de approached

directly or tndirectly to share the responstdility for
this moiter with the Treasury Deparinente o

- -




STANDARD FORM NO, 84

T : .
Office Memorandum + vNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To _ : DIRECTOR, FBI - | pate: -April 15, 1918
: .?ur HOTTEL, SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD

SUBJECT: 'GREGORY ' @t
" ESPIONAGE = R | - :
NTAINED', -8 -3

q g

CHARLES KRAMER Sirizgd

\
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Reference is made to Bureau letter dated April 7, 1948,

entitled "CHARIES KRAMER -~ INFORMATION CONCERNING®, which enclosed a
copy of a communication directed to the Bureau suggesting that Mrs,
. KENNETH P:-MILLER, 4631 3Lth Street, Fairlington, Alexandria, Virginia,
: _be interviewed regarding subject., Further reference is made to the
telephone call from Assistant Director D, M. IADD on April 12, 1948,
instructing that an Agent of the Washington Field Office familiar with
the GREGORY case interview Mrs, MILLER,

Mrs. KENNETH PALI(EK/HILLER was interviewed on april 12, 1948,
at which time she advised that recently an Agent of the Bureau was making
inquiries in the neighborhood conceming an individual being considered
for a position with the Government, There was some question as to whether
the applicant hed resided with CHARLES KRAMER or with KRAMER'S next door
neighbor, and for that reason the Agent had made some inquiry pertaining
to KRAMER.

In regard to subject, Mrs, MILLER stated that she has knowmn
KRAMER and his wife casually as neighbors for several years, She has ]
observed that KRAMER is well informed on political matters and believes —
he may have Camunist inclinations, She bases this cbservation on
comments made at various times by KRAMER and his wife, Nrs, MILLER was S
interviewsd at considerable length but she was unable to furnish any \ Q\
. information not already in possession of the Washington Field Office, )

- ‘She expressed a desire to cooperate with the Bureau in the event she is

called upon to do so,

L ) ' mm
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STANDARD FORM NO. o4

O]fﬁ&'& Memomndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To : MR. D. M. LADD M1 ' ‘DATE: April 15, 1948
. - ) - s /.‘
FROM : —-H' ,B.- me ®. Tolso
L 7 : Ll :: Eie:i Tams_
SUBJECT: '_GREGORY CASE R —
... . BSPIONAGE - R i e —
" ‘ ‘ . i jaree
ASAC Belmont called at 4:15 p.m. and stated that Mr. Quinn ! PorsTRETER
and Mr. Donegan went before the Grand Jury today and they had finished Tele, Roon __—

| when they will further consider the case against the Communist Party as
. a3 to whether in the opinion of the attorneys prosecution will be possible.

the presentation of the Gregory case to the Grand Jury. It appears ol Helmer—
that the Grand Jury will return a no bill, / SO £V

The Grand Jury has adjourned and will reconvene on May 4, 191.8,F

set out in the Communist Party Brief., At that time they will be advised

Er, Quinn gave U. S, Attorney McGohey a copy of the Brief today and he is
to review it by next Thursday so that they will have the benefit of his
opinion as to whether prosecution will be possible. Thereafter, on Friday
¥r. Quinn and Mr. Donegan will discuss the matter with the Attorney General/,

Frank Gordon, Special Assistant to the Attorney General, is
being considered to handle the matter relating to the Communist Party
Brief . .

EEF:cmw
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Oﬁice Z\/Iemordndum UNITED STAEES GOVERNMENT _

T Director, 'FBI, . DATE: March 4, 1948  ,

L]

FROM SLO, New Iork

sunjnc-r Qmm

ESPIONAGE - R

| (Bureau File 65-56402) ,//
-Res AXDE(/@SS with aliases A ‘éTI" CHT!

HEREI) NCLASSIF g ' .

- DAIE -BY )/
B Reference is made to Bureau letter dated Narch 48 captioned,
"WAIGER HISS, with aliases, ESPIONAGE - R™ wherein. it was requested that immediate
. attention be given to the-letter from the Bureau dated January 9, 1948 captioned,
- PALGER HISS, with aliases, ESPIONAGE - R"™ wherein it was requested that the
present residence address of ALGER HISS be forwarded to the Bureau in order that
‘the Security Index Card on HISS might reflect HISS!' new address.

-

On February 14, 1948, form letter FD-119 was forwarded to the

'Bureau by fhis office advising that a Security Index Card has been prepared and a~
. 1s maintained in the New Iork Cffice.

AIGER HISS 13 presently residing at 22 East Eighth Street, New -
York City, 'and his business address was given as 522 Fifth Avenue, New York City,
the offices of the Carnegie Endowmant for International Peace, the org;%zation

at which HISS is presently employed. < Q?O ﬁb
cc - Washington Field ' ' REO%RD N é 9", J“é 931
R &, "EY. EE 4’9‘;‘
.Dus @ » 33 w 4.8
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O]ﬁce Mev . « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

0 | m. T DATB: April 16, 1948

 PROM & D. ETA

.. Mre Tolson
w. E. A. Tiam_ —
' i e - :. gmf_-
SUBJECT: ' GREGORY CASE b ——
e ey ’ ‘ I‘: Rosen
: :. g:’c‘y
e W, Surnae__

vincent Quim, while discussing other matters, informed me todayj:
that the Gregory Grand Jury had adjourned until May Ls . The question as toy: o oo

& presentment was left up in the air inasmch as_the Attornsy Gemerat, ::::“ﬁ:oon_____
at the-pressit time;~wasopposed t o Tefurnin, g_any presentment. The AG Uiss danty ———

indteated to Mr. Quinn that in the event “of subsequent news inquiry, that
| he, the Attorney General, can always say that the matter was referred to the
Grand Jury which took no acti.on.

e

- Mre Quimm stated he would let me lmow the final outcome with reference
“to the presenﬂnaxt. 7/

ALL TNFORMATION CONTATIED 3



STANDARD FORM NO. 04 .

r Oﬁice Memorandum - 'UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To  :  DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: April 19, Jo48
GUY HOTTEL, SAC, Washington Field N N
r ‘ P / i;-'/
SUBJECT: HERBERT "SCHIMMEL, . Yoo WS/ (32 ) -
° INTERNAL SECURITY - G ‘ l\ \ L

A review of the infomation contained in the Washington Field n WO
1 _ SCHIMMEL is a close associate of CEARLES N

KRAMER, one of the principal subjects of the Gregory case. SCHIVMEL

is known to have attempted to influence pendin legislation by furnishing
B M%E'E.OR for debate on the

floor of the Senate. SCHIMMETL has also been in constant contact witha °

number of the subjects of the Gregory case as well as knomn and suspected—
Communists in the Washington, D. C. area. »

Oy

pl

: In view of SCHIVMEL's activities, his nare is being added to the
key figure list maintained by the Washington Field 0ffice.

Instant case file will be retained in a Pen

et

ding Inactive status.

%FO 100 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED . Yay. ..
ce 1"5‘0}:‘1 14805 ggggn ) \SSTFT / %0: 2
: ; BY 4 - ey, 5
T 74 L5 - S¢Yo ;.223;,. 36
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:§: FROM : SAC, New York
, ~ SUBJECT: GREGORY

* Director, FBI -DATB:  ppril 15, 1948

ESPIONACE - R
( mvmyﬁnm )

- Rebulet 4-2-48.

Cn 4-8-48 Special Agents William J. Powell and Joseph ¥. Kelly
orally furnished to Mr. BYRON PRICE, Assistant Secretary General in Charge
of Personnel and Fiscal Affairs of the United Nations, background informa-
tion concerning KAPLAN, as authorized in reference letter. M¥r. PRICE was
mopt appreciative of being furnished this information, and indicated it would
betreated by him on a most confidential basis. It might be noted he commented
that he had no previous information concerning KAPLAN and was unaware that the
latter was on the staff of UN.

“PTT. TMFARMATICH CONTAINED

JVK:RAA ueREIH 7S UHCRASSIFIED 74/ e
65-14603 JATE I5) 4 M’

cc - Washington Field

gECCRCTD .'I'OP‘,%;&.
INDEXER 4&545/0}- 35/)

3

4

\.'J
L




(X

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) w1thheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the followmg statements, where
indicated, explain this deletlon. -

Deleted under exeaption(s) 3 /46 (ele) with no segregable

material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FB] as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

’I’he following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

bs- Se§for- 31r2

NO DUPLICATION FEE

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S) §
X __FOR THIS PAGE

 FBI/DOS



“4.750 (Rev. 4-17-85)

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explam this deletion.

Deleted under éxemptibn(é) A3 ﬁc.l( ( 6) (ey with no segregable

_material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information: )

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pageS'

Ls- 54;/01 3173

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
X FOR THIS PAGE
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MR. LAUGHLIN March 26, 1948
D. ¥. Ladd

.07 SOLOMON ADLER
. TREASURY DEPARTMENT |
LOYALTY OF GOVERMMENT EMPLOYEES

: Mr. Vincent Quinn of the Department furnished me the attached
copy of a memo prepared reflecting the results of an interview with
Whittaker Chambers by a representative of the Treasury concerning
the acove maned individual, He has requested that it be returned
to him after it has served its purpose, '

_He pointed out that Mr. Foley of the Treasury Department had
indicated in this memorandum certain other persons whom they would
like to interview if available, in connection with the Adler case,
namely Louis Budensz, Nelson Frank, etc, - :

, . It is desired that the file be checked on this case to determine
- 4f these individuals were ever contacted with referasnce to Adler

if so, the results of such contact, and it be determined properly

whether they would be available as witnesses before the Treasury
Department Loyalty Board,

,7 - 'vr:ﬁ.’.hl.. et VoL X
A.uu E PO IR R R 07
v 3els
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Aa m. are aware, Adlor is on ‘of the snbjects in thc Gregory Caae.

,of that case has been furnished to the Treasury Department and ap- - = - -
i parently that dapartment propoaea to proceed againat Adlor under the Loyalty

Order.

ks wilI bc n’oted tmm ﬁ}m attadzmnt, Hr. Chambers,, in response to S
ﬂiimi‘rds, &dvised thé Tredsury Department. representatives that J. Peters,. .
,Nelson Frank, and Louis Budenz may have additional information concerning

the activities of Adler, . The Treasury Department is anxious to have theat.. g
individuals interviewed to ascertain what they may know about Adler's ..
activities which will reflect on his loyalty and also:tb learn if these mn
would be: willi_ng te anpoar befor& & I.oralty He;r:lng Board of the: Tremry
Jopart .."'lﬁﬁv o' ‘ :

v 2 ”arung‘ imodiat.olr te haw ag’ '4 -
Akmi Me:!iﬂ )lesara I-‘rank and Mm., In v'.{cw of tho fact L
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STANDARD FORM NO, 64 %

g6 . - GUY HOTTEL, SAC, Weshington Field
SUMECT:.  SHCURTY MATIRR

On March 17, 1948, Special Agent Jack Hillsbos of the New York

Office telephonically communicated with Supervisor William C. Ryan of this

office advising that information in the New York Office indicated that

VICTOR PERIO may possibly be residing in New York, but that the security

~ index card transfer could not be located in the New York Office file,

Reference is made to Boston's ietter in the Gregory Case dated
March 24, 1948, advising that VICTOR PERLO is presently residing with his
wife and family at 58 Beach, 119th Street, Rockaway Park, Long Island,

few Yorke TR saneupc.
In view of this change of residence the New York Office is |

requested to take appropriate action so that VICTOR PERLO will be
the subject of a security index card,

The Boston Office is requested to advise New York whether PERIO
is the subject of & security index card in that office.

10017493 | W
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| Oﬁ'ice }Memomhdum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO °_: = Director, FBI | U\ . DATE: April 3, 1948
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’ .RDED | e | o
L;/]-SUL 02-—-'-3\&\‘};"1‘ - . | April 19, 18
| Direstor, FIX ,
 GREGORY
~ ESPIONAGE - R
VICTOR PERIO

v

'ltht datod m-u 3, 1968, trn the Washingtom Field Office te
the Bnﬂn regarding Victor Perle.

: In view of the fact that the subject's residence has been
established al 58 Beach, 119tk Street, Rockaway Park, Long Island, New York,
you are instructed te fornrd Form m—ns te the Bureau in order that th.
Securi Indoz oard be revised

¢ '7 m’ ALL INFO MATION CONTAINED .

‘.:’
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#M¢ - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

. TO : mb W ___DATB: April 16, pﬁ.’r—
S A ,‘ 3

nou )

—
(LI

SUBJECT: =

I received a phone call from Peter Brown of the Department T —
on the night of April 15, at which time he stated that the Attorney Ntse Canty ———
General had been requested by John Snyder of the Treasury Department
to advise whether the Treasury Department had gotten all of the reports

~ on Adler, o o GLR 9
. After checking, T telephonically furnished Mr. Vincemt Quimm

- on the moraing of April 16 with the information contained in the attached

i, .emorandum from Mr. Baumgardner to myself dated April 16, 1948.

5 ar
"ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED :

Aleds ' HEREI SIE "
' ‘ilttachment DAT? /7 Jdtpl/
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_Oﬂice Memomndum

m-. D. K. M%/

'.I.‘O H

~

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: April 16, 1948

FROM : F. J. Baumgardner .. To1s0m

e , w. E. A.

. & % Mr. Clegg -
SUBJECT:  GREGORY NFARMATION CONTAINED “ 3 —
s ESPIONAGE - R ‘:{EIK;VIE‘F 5 YiphSSIFL £ i

' (Solomo Adler) ATE M. Egan ——
77 Jd?"?/ g

& Qo Tom—

- Pursuant to your request, the Bureaun files reflect that the Tele, Roon__—

follawing information on Solomon Adler was made available to the Treasury H}.':N;“:‘:,""—

Department or to the Deparhent of Justice for transmdittal to the Treasury

Department:

A in the Gregory Case dated February 21, 1946, entitled
"Underground Soviet Espionage Organization In Agencies of the United States
Government® was furnished to the Secretary of the Treasury on March 4, 1946.

An additional summary in the Gregory Case bearing the same caption
dated October 21, 1946, was furnished to Mr. T. Vincent Quinn, Assistant
Attorney General in charge of the Criminal Division, on March 6, 1948, for
delivery to Mr. Ed Foley of the Treasury Department pursuant to llr. Foley's

request.

A summary concerning the activities of Adler and other Gregory subjects
then employed in Government agencies was furnished to the Attormey General on
~ March 7, 1947, in comnection with the Gregory Case. It was suggested to the
- Attorney CGeneral that he might desire to furnish this information to the interested

Government agencies.

Pursuant to a request from Mr. Peyton Ford, Assistant to the Attorney
General, to you on Jamary 2, 1948, Mr, Fard was furnished on Jamary 6, 1948,
a copy of a report of Special Agent Lambert G, Zander of thelashingtonﬁeld
Office dated Jamary 5, 1948, reflecting the results of an interview with Solomon

Adler, which was conducted on 12-19-47.

Mr. Ford stated that he desired the

~ results of this interview in order that he could furnish it to Mr. Foley of the
Treasury Department. It was suggested to Mr. Ford that he confer with iMr, T.
Vincent Quinn of the Department before furnishing the results of this interview
to Mr, Foley inaamuch as Adler is a subject in the Gregory Case and that the
facts in that case were being presented to a Federal Grand Jury' in New Iork City.

3
S om Aprilz‘ 1948, a memarandum was addressed to Mr. Quinn of the
Depar‘lnat trananﬁ.tting to him one copy of the report of Special Agent Joseph
- M Kelly dated April 9, 1948, at New York City. The repoart revealed that Nelson
' Frank and Louis Budens had been interviewed concerning Solomon Adler uith negative

results.

. FlJsesb
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Mr. D. M. Ladd DATE: 3-17-48
H. B. Fletcher.
COMUUNIST PARTY_RISF

~-— absence and stated that he desires to forward a copy of the Communist
' Party Brief to Mr. Donegan, who is handling the Gregory Grand Jury proceedings

in New York City. For this purpose, he would like to utilize a Special Agent !
of the Bursau who might be traveling to New York during the present week., I told &
« ~him that I would check to see if any Special Agents were going to New York from =
Washington during the present week and would let him know. ’é “;\/
]

I am informed that thers are one or more Azents inthe present In-Service I3

ﬁ;iﬂing Clags departing this coming Saturday for the New York Office s one of whom ™
oould handle the carrying of the Brief to the New York Office where it could be made

available to Y¥r. Donegan, . E
S : . : AL <
"~ RECOMMENDATION: | £

’

- B It is recommended that arrangements ‘be made for a Special Agent leaving
.- Washington, D. C. during the caming week for bNew York City to obtain from Mr. Quinn
. the copy of the 3rief so that he might carry it to New York City, where it could be

made available to Mr. Donegan.
-f | A5 5640233 71
?:e’sb 0.K R g@ l B 1 -
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A% 10:30 this moming, Mr. T. Vincent Quinn called in your §
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-

3 GOVERNMENT

' DATB: March 19, 1

“ALL INFCF vrgx COMTAINED
 HEREI) APCLASSIFIED
- DATE 701 g BY\¥

... ASAC Belmont stated further that Mr. Quinm had advised that he was forwarding
“to Mr, Donegan through the cooperation of the Buréam a Brief on the Comaunist Party
‘and he wanted Mr. Donegan to study this to determine whether or not the case against
_the Communist Party should be presented to this Grand Juy. Mr. Quinn stated that

Mr. Donegan would review this priar to Wednesday., With reference to this, I informed
'ASAC Belmont that one of the Agents of the New York Office, who is attending the
present In-Service School, would bring a copy of the Brief furnished by Mr. Quinn

to the New York Office Saturday night and that it was thereafter to be made available

- to Mr. Donegan. , ‘

Mr. Quinn further advised that if it appeared desirable to present the
‘case against the Communist Party to the present Grand Jury, then they wanted to secure R
the services of an additional prominent outside attarney. The name of Marris Ernst
‘was mentioned. Mr. Quinn stated, however, that he did not want to decide on any
outside attorney until he was sure that the Directar would be satisfied with the
person selected, ‘ -

o Mr. Quinn pointed out that the existence of the Communist Party Bilef was
vb}oiﬂ._rng kept confidential and was not knowmn to Very many persons, :

/00— 3-

It now appears that the Grand Jury considering the Gregary Case has now
actically completed its inquiry and is due to make a report unless it is delayed
' ] of presenting the cabe as ocutlined in the Communist Party Brief,
It\apparently is the thought of the Department that if they can get favorable actioc
on tae case against the Communist Party as such as ocutlined in the Communi:
they will overcome any bad pu odty which might resultifrom, the £
W&rem Case, .

RECORDED COPY FILED IN

returning in effect a no bill repart on
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it of the New York Office called at 5305 pm. and:

will not be coming down tamorrow becanse USA MeGohey

'the study of the Commmniss Party Brief, Plang are now: S

- & e i, Quinn of the Department when h completed:. . = “- -
. EOS YL 0. > .

, AQ h @ House Un-American Jctivities Committee 1;3 .
RERTE | smoftbapmmwhohaddpymedbermthe&am&m. I
B told him that the Bureau had received similar information,

COPY FILED IK

" RECORDED




FD-128

‘ | | . (6-17-46)
ﬁni&h Statn szartmnt of 1ulti:g '
Federal Burean of Investigation
© 100 Milk Street,

Boston, mssachusetts
April 23,1¢.8

Director, FBI R | &
Be: przro, vIcTOR ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

-E—SMES‘L hEREI# S LASSIFIE )
Dear 8ir: , DAT}‘G & 2 ;,3‘: ’1/2 CJ /

The captioned individual, the subject of a Security Index card
heretofore maintained at this office, has moved to an address within another
‘Field Division. The Bureau is requested to correct the Security Index card
‘maintained at the Seat of Government, and the Field Division for which copies
hereof are designated below is requested to prepare for inclusion in its

Security Index card file a Security Index card captioned as follows and bear-
ing the appropriate case file number: /

PSELO, TISTOR

*»cm ’ ), -
=aTIVE 203 Coo v

LIST
' 58 Zeach 7 -~ o
119th Street, /4)4’7?4 e
Rockaway Park, r6-v 9
Long Island, liew York. (hes.) o, Q \_ R -

The following copies of serials containing important information
concerning the subject are being forwarded to the Field Division covering
. subject's new address, together with its copies of this letter:

1 ccrof letter to 3iC, coston from 342 » +dashington Field dated iay 3, 1947; \\
1 cc of letter to Director from SAC, washington Field daced april 3, 19.47;
1 cc of mewo titled "VIZTOR PLRLO"™, cated April 15,1547 re interview o:- o
Si& J. P, Buscher and 34 3. . Davis; RECORMED é?x— 5L 1/()} "339
1 cc of letter to SAC, ‘iashington Field fronm SAZ, Bost'n dated July 9, 1947.
I o+ B I
*The above serials are the only copies in the Rostonm ﬁli].;g;hngucws are

being retained,

“-83

In view of the fact that the llew York Fi
verified the present x:esidence of the subject in its Division, s

considering as the new office of origin, and/t}i
being RUC'd to thatBffice with the submissi

2UanalD a. SQUCY
T1ald NDiviasam 799 - A v e a e
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 Office M MOYGNAUIM « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

=Dm’ PRI B | : DATE: April 22, 1948
Y HOTTEL, SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD
QORY

ESFIONAGE - B/ = ALL INFOZMATION
| ~ HERZLE, ) Loy
FRED DATE
D - 6/5
| “eonfidential ing advised that under date of \jV -p
March 2l;, 1948, FRED WARNER advised SERGE GANOV, First v

Secretary and Cultural Attache of the Soviet sy, Washington, D,C,,
that he was accepting a position as Assistant to ¢ President of the
University of New York and will teach a course in Soviet economy at
Union College, MNEAL can be reached in ecare of the University of the

_State of New York, State Education Departaent, Albany, New York,

- - - NEAL recommended Mr, msz\hnm of the Information and
Education Office of the State Department as the man most likely to be
of service to STRIGANOV ooncerning cultural relations matters,

Informant advised that NEAL éonclndod by referring to his
intense desire for good relations between "our two countriss® and

. urged that STRIGANOV communicate with him if he could be of any

further service,

cc-Albany . | G-\-?"

REL:JC
100-17493

rroRs -~
S AN



" Office Memotandum -

- FROM %

. WAC, RICHNOND

ZAMER :
THFCREATION CCNCERNING

YOI

The Richmond Division is conducting no investigation
regarcing CHARLES KRAVZR. However, in reviewing this name in
the hmond files it was determined in the case entitled

- "BENAFPEL, INTERJAL SECURITY - C" that one CHARLES KRAME

Is menticned. The Washington Field Office in the BEN APPEL

“‘matter cdirected a letter to the Burezu dated Cectcoher 3, 16L7

pointing out that BEN ATFPZL is acquainted with CIIZRLDS KRR,
3 subject in the case entitled "NATH.I GREGGR “SILVERNASTER,
ET AL, ESPIGNAGT - R,

s noted that the Washington Field Office received
e above-mentioned Bureau memorandu~ dated

fpril 7, 1947, therefers, =z cogy of this memorazndun is bein
directed to the ashinston Field Office.

CWB:GTC
CC/tlashington Field v
o L5

UNITED STATES GOVER

T:CHN CONTAINE

A UheLLESTRIR

. NED \

NMENT

TRCCTOR, FBI . DATE:  j_guy2

-1?7%




_ Office Memorandum * UNITED STATES GO@PRNMBNT

T 3 - Director, FBI

. | ALL INFORMATIN CONTAIN
§ dﬁm o, N e HEREIN IS U384 1ED

" SUBJECT: TG i GREGORY DA]'E 2
-~ ESPIONAGE - R -
(Confldential Informant : ’GvORI)

Reference is made to information previously rnished conce '\; / .
visit made by Informant GREGORY to Messrs. FREDERI TMAN and NEL :
staff reporters of the New York World Telegram. It w'ill be recalled that. when_ U
the informant was asked to explain the circumstances of that conference, she
explained that she was desirous of speaking frankly about her situation to
someone who would understand her problems; that she understood ¥r. WOLT“AN
was a very reputable individual and that she had decided upon him because she
knew he had formerly been a Cmnmunist Parby member and would appreciate her
situation.

Please be advised that GREGORY telephonically advised Special Agent
Joseph ¥, Keily of this Division that on April 16, 1948 she had kept a dinner
engagement with NELSON FRANK in a local restaurant and that fcllowin{ the
dimmer, she had engaged in a discussion of several hours!' duration with
him. It was learned that the discussion brought out virtuaily all of her Com-
- -munist Party and Russian espionage activity; she again mentioned her highly
[ nervous condition, the fact that she thought she would feel better if she
’ could discuss her situation frankly with some understanding person, and that
her revelations to FRANK were not made at his request, but were rather her
own idea. She remarked that FRANK reiterated his expressions of high regard

for this Bureau and i%s personnel, and that although GREGORY'S activities un- !g

doubtedly could be the basis of a sensational news story, he would not even
consider preparation of a story while the Special Grand Jury remains in session
According to GREGORY, FRANK indicated further that he would discuss any such
project upon which he decided with the Bureau before proceeding on it.

Informant GREGORY mentioned that she has found FRANK to be a most
helpful individual in that because of his previous Party affiliation and ac-
tivities, he has a complete understanding of her situation, her occasional
ears of retaliation by Party or Russian representatives, and that she is of
"~ the definite opinion that her conferences with him have a most salutary ef-

“‘ect on her health and peace of mind. She indicated that she will see FRANK.

again, although apparently for mk%s ific purpose other than the type of: -
i d d. g
Hc-ecussion» previously escribe s 55,_ 5&9 U D D S‘ ,%

~ ~5.¢

It will be recalled thamffic&'hs ai¥ised of GREGO ’\S

initial conference with WOLTMAN and FRANK W lgm No advice as to the )
lmost recent meeting has, however, been reporte Qo gents of this office by < :

T ot YN0
s 3 A iz,

) e Any furthner infor-nation concerning conferences between th in*‘omiant
© \"* ywill of course be oromptly furnished to the. Bureau. . ¥
i \\] (\_ Jl
,\\4 PKAKD

65-14603 ° o ~v \J.Q\ N
‘cc - Wa.shipgton Field | ,_”' )

t




s-S6Y0a-3323 L | ,
REOORDED . meference is mds to wy msaorenda to yvi and Wr, quim
_dated April 3 and April S, 1548, ocncerning informant Qregory's

.cmm;ummmmmmulmotm-m York
World Telegrem,® - S
= ; Informtion has now been redeived st on April 16, WL,
‘;‘Ea thmtomnthpf-u&mrnpgm“uthblmuukuwt :
o — mu»muntmmwtmrmmmwm "
8%}—" enziped in s discusgion for several hours with his, This discussion
ZWE') : a1l of her Gemmnist Party and Russian esplonsge
0-5 | activities, The inforrant has ogain re that ste is in @ highly
= O \p, hTious condition, She also mentioned that she thought she would
43\3 tulmwummndmuwummummm
39 N standing , and stated that her revelations to ir, Yrank were
QSQ & 1% made at his request but tizt it was ber own ides,
T
Twwd g e The informont repcried thal iire Frenk steted that aliiough
:‘Eﬁ"" _Aue taformat's activity undoubt could be & basls for & sensation-l
41% YewscBtory would not even

s _ consider ths prsparstion of a story
-,,,,,gahdwrwmwmmm:mcnymmmmam.

% roe informent mentioned toat she bas found W Frank o be
h telpful individual bscause

of Liz previous iy
and activities, She feels

ﬂuthtmaeoq:htound!r-
"-uwuefmdmunmmew:dnumm
; Pn:twwmcmmnmuum.
1 1Q ! definite opinion

o

] : with hin have bad & most
,§ -huuottcctmmmmandpu«otnhn. The inf
183 indicated that she will ses ¥re

'ormant Vi
Frank again spparently for the sans
, g 5 . ,‘!l'n'!,illlb't'idtomd of aﬁr'mséqw cegtl‘éu m the
T 5 A K] ntormat and sopresentatime of hapews. < 2 g
 ecy Assistant Attornsy Qensrel T, Vinoent Quizm - r 2 P
‘ - {riminal Division y L 2% e~
N Y. P PP Py 0 2ot 4 T8 S
E:S?:“-‘h::: ' v ol o8 . ’ /;',e. zZ 7 g;-\'i\,.-
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Apru :9, Vzm

er rox ®. ToLSoN

ﬂ/ ] '_'f . m,: rrcos
sy I sow By, Te lhc o the chotal
h the dtsoraey Oeneral ug She preseatatien of

Cose defors the Orend Jury ta New Yerk, . lr. Donegen

. 1] !' ngten So confer with the AtSoraey denoral end

- Assistants Atterney Ceneral Quiss s So WAGS stepe are so be Sskon

_relative S0 the preseasation of the Counuaset Farty drief which
we Poceatly sudaitsed to $he Atterasy General, Ny, Deacgan
taforned me tho$ Sits brief Aad deen yeviewed Dy Afm ead he “uh :
~there fs @ sudatantive case sgainit $he Comnunist Ferty uader she
Snith Act, FHe stoted the brief alse Aad Deen sudunitged 8o United
Sdates Attorney NoOohey at Few York City for review &ad thot A¢ s
so be $n attendasnce &t & conference with the Atdorsey Oeneral on
Friday of thi e week tc cdvise of Als views in the matier, ir,
Donegan stated that sc for as Re knew no one else Aad revieved the
drief, Le stoted #Aat he was mot perticularly eathusiastic as to
the assignnent qf tits matter to Mr, MoOokey because Ae doudted
whetier $t would bde effechively Mnd.lod ououd Shey “qtdc to
dring &t to she Oread Jury. .

' I teld lr. Donegen tbat I had vigorowsly srgu tbc
Attoncy General anac Mr, Quina to Aave sone entside sttoraey el
-Shorsughly analyze she briesf tn @ erittcol asaner defore aay /.'Z._-__.

" dectsion was nsde for the presentation of $his eese ts SAe Oraad

Jury, dut that eppareatly my receansadetion fa SAfs astter Aad act

deon fonuu. d teld Ny, Donsgan $hat I eensidered that we hed o

good 0ese sgaiast the Conmmaiat Farty under she Suith 403, 2ut I

J81¢ Shat In view af She (mpertasce of Shis natter and the very -

fde effect of eay preseention Shat mnight eene ous of ¢, befere

tioa was inisiesed She briaf should de reviewed objectivel ity s

neone Bhe was 8o 8o Iatinglely sssvciated with Connnaist Ia

‘gations and by somegne who osuld epprocsh 8 frea She wiewpoias of
,a cm omul and Shat 1f afeer this wes dene in porscn g0

ug Jols the Ooveransad head @ gnd osse Shen, of seurse,
238 "ite be nncuu.u e ’ vtew 3» omt-u

ar, Dougm dtccuud gm ﬁt‘ttg&% of thc Oregory

ud steted that $Ae Grond Jury mos we @] &bk °o returs a
ntmens oristelsing 055 and she Treasury Departzent for she
tton tn shedr services of tadividuale with sudversive backgrou
the fatlure of the Trescsury Departwent to ect upoan fnsforrat{

"6 OMAY5-198



. that hed been subnitted 8o §8 by She FBI. Mr, Done esated dhat
I ire Quinn had taforned Ain Shat She Atsoraepy COene did not
... deatre aay such preseatnsas $o de node esnd $a facs BAder cod~ -
stderasten she wriding af o letter S0 SAe effect Shat ke reteation

S ef some 8 She subfests in She Gregory Cese by she Treasury Depars-

mens was made ot ASs suggestion $a erder $hat die $avestigatien
~weuld et deo tapertled, o I C o
B 1 se1d Mr. Domegen that I Asd slse Aesrd of SAis rumor

 aad Aad tia foct writtea s memorandus te She Atsoraey Generel receatly

~~ potnting eut 30 Afm she rumer ead also setting forsh She sects sasd

‘shewed Shot She FBI Rad Suratshed the Preasury Deparszent with
tafornatios $a $Afs eaas, and Shat $n ge for &s she FAI bad ceacerned

_¢% hed ot ne Sine direcily or tadirectly iadtcated that thess persons

AFENEEEN

should be retained Dy the Treasury Depsrineat $n erder aot to fater-
Jere wit: aay (avesti gotten being conducted Dby Ske Frel, 1 told ir,
Denegan that I SAought §$ would de most unforsunate for the dttoraey
Ceneral $o cemait Aimself S0 eny such statenent as eontenplated
because cersaialy fros tae peoiat of view of she FBI $he facts did
not support 8. ' '

T Tery $ruly pours,

/) C {1,
/Z?'),f%:gﬁ;' ,
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o ’ Mr. Tolson
Orrice oF Director : Mr. E. A. Tamm__
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Clegeg
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Glavin
Mr. Ladd
April 28, 1948 Mr. Nichols
Mr. Rosen
Va Mr. Tracy
' . - Mr. Egan
TomsDonegan hcs arrived in Mr. Gurnea
the city and is cavailable t0 . Harbo -
see you any time at your Mr. Jones
"convenience. He can be M : Mohr
reached through Vincent M" P° -
Quinn's Office. r. Pennington__
Tele. Room
Mr. Nease
gan Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy,
- :.";
SONVATION CONTATINED o
—l.l'z RO ‘?
Tr—



~ >
Mr. Q’zlon___

Orrice oF Direcror Mr. E. A. Tamm_
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Clegg
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Glavin
- April 27, 1948 Mr. Ladd
. o Mr. Nichols
o L Mr. Rosen
Tom-’fonegan called from New Mr. ::.cy
York una stated he will arrive Mr. Egan
.in the citytomorrow around Mr. Gurnea
1 o'’clock ana will be here Mr. Harbo
through Friday. He stated he F. arbo
would like very much to see M. Jones
you for a few minutes if you Mr. Mohr_
Sina it possidle to see him. Mr. Penningyfn__
He stated that his conference  Tele. Room
with the Attorney General on Mr. Nease

the CP Matter is scheduled for Miss Holmes ~
Friday aena he is hopeful that Miss Gandy; __
you might be able to see hinm

prior to that conference.

I told him that you had been e way and had
Just returned to the city and that your
schedule is pretty full at the present time
but that he should check with me upon his
arrivel in the city.

’
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FEDEBAL BIIIIEAU vﬂF IIIVESTIGATION v
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this locatlon in the ﬁie. One or more of the followmg statements where
indicated, explam thls deletion.

Deleted under exembfion(s) : ' L " withno segregable
material available for release to you. e ‘

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you. '

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).
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Oﬂice Memw mzdzmz UNITED SIATES GOVERNMENT

oF /‘7=// ' DIRRCTOR, FBI ‘~ PATE: April 7, 1918
Mo . GUY HOTTEL, SAC, WASHINGDN FIELD ALLINFORMATION LONTAINED
/ HITENHIS UNCLASSIFIED
SUBJECT: Oemm 5 EXCEPT VHERE SHOWN
RS PIORA . ’/ OTHIRWISE
UNCAN C m ' ) QA -
L%Edﬁxm SURVETLLANCE -/

Decla%SIfy o OADR

This is to advise that the technical surveillance on this
subject was discontinued at 2:05 P. M., March 28, 19&8.@ QA.)

The discontinuance was due to the noxrproductivity of the

installation. @) \)

100-17493
2 JCCis)m

£ MAY &




» > Mrx, Tolern . _onuen.
‘ . )lr. E. A Tarar ...
My. Cizer..loe - -

R

AUASH AND WASH FLD FROM NEW YORK 27

d OIRECTOR AND SAC  URGENT - ALL INFO
\ DAT

““3;.\;;; pLEAsANT SOCIAL OCCASION. SHE ALSO MENTIONED THAT SHE HAD RECENTLY
™ LEARNED FROM HER MAIRDRESSER WHO ALSO IS PATRONIZED BY @M&ﬁfk_ /5=
N

x

BB Y NOLDS, WIFE OF JOHN 1 J(REYNOLDS THAT THE LATTER IS IN EXTREMELY

BAD PHYSICAL CONDITION, THAT HIS LONG'STAY IN THE SOUTH THIS PAST
“"’HINTER APPRARENTLY DID NOT BENEFIT HIS HEALTH AND THAT HIS wn'z

y»
IS VERY WORRIED ABOUT HIS CONDITION.', THIS LATTER DEVELOFFENT WILLV 33

~ BE BROUGHT 'ro THE ATTENTION OF SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE Afgalv”? @

DONEGAN.
SCHEIDT 4 7

HOLD : SR 790 coprzs WO - {




 PERSONAL AND CO'PIPRFRIAL

!!u Attomy acneral ' '  - ' April 30, 1948
0 gnoounnmm‘m“" S A
" Ales-seyss -323;, R

‘Baference is -nlnto uy -.orauhn %o :uultr. thn htod
Aprn. 28, 1948 relative to meetings detween informant Gregory and lolm
'_ rrank anl. !‘ndaﬂok hlﬁna of the 'lov York hru !.logru' -

C ! have M nnabu tnfor-.( ﬁn on Inhy. Apﬂl 25, M. Cho.
infanurl speit the day vith Neleoa Frank snd his family at their residence
!n m lm. Yevw York. Mﬂh‘ to ilu wotnat. thh was & social vislt.

You uu o htom& of any other mting- betmn tho hfornant
and representatives of the press. o

2

Assistant Attorney eoneral
Criminal Division

FLJ:v)

g°'sn

!
4

Nisnr 49
S
*193Wg-
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Ojﬁ(fﬂ' Memomndum . UNITED STATES GO Nt

nmcron, FBI o DATE: April 6, 19h8 :

: .

GUY HOT'EL 8¢, 'ASHINGION FIELD jriroRmATION rommlan

-wma “izf' T Y HEREIM IS UNSLASSIFIED |27 T
’ B EXCEPT VidERE SHOWN _. e

"~ IRVING KAPLAN @ | .
[('l‘ochnionl mmm YWYy, e
S ‘ 1'|> ":. ‘4 ~-‘ At

This is to advise that the technical surveillance
subject was discontinued at 9:20 A. M., on February 20, 1918

100~17493
o ddCasgm
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80, New York | o dpril 27, 1948

Direeter, FuX ALL INFO CONTAINED . '3 4
oo HEREI 6w SCIF Sy
ALEXANIER KOBAL DATE BY / |
SECURITY MATTER - O 18/80fY ek ,

' Beurlet warch 19, 1948, re ing that & Security Index card be
- prepared, . - ' o |

o A Security Index card on the above-captioned individual is being
. prepared and you will be advised by separate letter. However, your attention
is invited to the Mamual of Instructions, Section 44G (2) and in accordance
therewith, you are instructed to submit a report under the appropriate captiom
- incerporating all informstion relative te the subject's Commnist activities,
- bearing in mind that such report must be submitted to the Division of Records
" of the Departmsnt ef Justioe, : \
| /57

' CUMMUNICATIONS SECTION @@@fééi- 5';,1,;ﬂ :6
MAILED 8 r\ “°F ~B-T- oy
& ppg 27 138 py] 7 amig0 e %’\Rv |
FEOEML BUAEAU OF Ivege

“‘mm*m

ESHGATION e \] S
' .:..v_n“:‘g?\ e I “ 3 ~
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T Tem Donogan adv:l.aed me todq tbat tho Depar‘hnnt ttd.'ll has
notmdeupﬂ:d.rlinds&tothcmotdispod.ng of the Grand Jury
Ihichhnbomhuﬂ.ngthoeregorycuo The Department eatedto
Mr. Donegan that he adjourn the Grand Jury for two monthu. He stated
he didn't think the Grand Jury would acc accept this, that they felt they

,~morouhte'addounmlenthcniamothercaaofortha-tohur,it- -
(1 %i08 recalled that 1% was intended to present the Commumist Party brief .
{]}to this Grand Jury. b.mmmmtdtbddlriaoqcademdby
llr. l!cGohq'a reqaut faranaddiﬁomlhomnthcto:"hnvthobﬁ.et.-

g
he - ~
.

. ;~~»’,c:‘:s_,~~-~~,\'é'¢»»-'v’_,.-- Semoo - ' : ) DL% )
AS WCLASSIFIED - o/ ./ Bt nanl




MR, TOLS OI

: - L. B. NICHOLS { ﬁ\/
s ’.Rr_

IN

Yo A

‘vi N\ S—
With reference the attached lnemorandun per= ,..,"“::.:
taining to Ce nning Belfrage, he co-authored.g book . SL’“;;.‘M

- With Claude C. Yilliams of the Reople's Institute of Applied

. .Religion. This fact in itselsf would certainly make him
~susceptidble to inquiry. It should be a very simple natterﬁ/
to develop a few things spotl tghting &is activitiea if thi
ia desired. © __3JRDED - 5(0& -3

nelED - D

Attacl;
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 suBjECT: CAREGORY CASE

.

W

f

|

e
|

- . ASAC Beimont telephoned at 4:20 p.m. from New York and stated o fom —— |
.+ ..__that T. Vincent Quinn and Mr. Donegan had appeared before the Gregory - i
. Grand Jury today. The Grand Jury had made no findings concerning the Greéo' i
+  Case aml had adjourned subject to_ggll. They will take no further action toward/
raking any type o 5 oo the Gregary Case for at least two months. The *
Grand Jury was advised that USA ¥cGohey would need two adaitional months to '
.study the Communist Party Brief. Therefore, the Grand Jury will not be reconven i
5

until McGohey has completed his study of the Brief.

| L
"HBF:esb : . "ALL INFORMATION CON'EAINED . -
' . HERET 15SS1F ‘ oA
DATE B

o  pc-S6 Y022
RECORDED-51 ' %7 B X |
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was & witness on the passport
ho it will be recalled was an important subjeet in a major Ra
espionage investigation in this office, The New York files further
indicate t HELD had a tusipess association from 1939 to 1941 with
ALEXAND EVENS, alias J¢ , important Communist functionary who
was rece arrested by nts of this Buresu and the Immigration and
Naturalization Service, and is presently swaiting deportation hearing.
.-}l It was also observed from a file review that HELD was in fact Idlled in
1 Germany while on duty with the U, S. Amy.




NY 65-14603

Du'.l.ng the parind covered by :lmm nport » yhcbognphs of the
tollu-.tng individuals were exhildited to informant GREGORY, but she was
. unable to effect an identification of any: HENRY GEORGE LII!D SUSAN

- ABBOTT LYND, SUSANNA PAXTON (wife of ABRAM FINEBERG), GRIGOH GRIGORIEVICH

- DOLBIN and PHILIP MORTON FIELD, Informant continues to maintain her

prev:lonsly described employment in lle' York Citye
- On March 31, 1948, L. !Ionegan made available a copy of a
letter dated March 25 » incted to Attorney General Tom (. Clark
“and eigned by ABRAHAM L/ T2, O. "ROGGE and LOUIS F RcCABE, S~
This letter, copies of shich were distributed to the press in' York
City, called upon Attorney General Clark to dismiss the Federel Grand
Jury now sitting in New York City and reportedly hearing evidence of
Russian espionage operations because of the publicity which has appeared
in various newspapers allegedly describing the operstions of such Grand
Jurye It was learned the text of this letter appeared in the "Daily
Worker® on April 1, 1948, ABRAHAM L, POMERANTZ, who was formerly Deputy
Chief Counsel of the American Prosecution sufr at Nuremberg, Germeny;
O. JOHN ROGGE, who is of course well known to tbe Bureau; and LOUIS F,
McCABE, described in a short statement appended to the above-mentioned
letter as a "well known Philadelphia lawyer and Vice President of the
National Lawyers Guild" s appeared as the signers of this letter,

Messers. Quinn and Donegan have advised that the Grand Jury will
reconvene on May 4, 1948, although no witnesscs are mresently scheduled
to appear on any future dates

- PENDING =~




. © Fo leads are being set out in this matter, inasmich as requests
- for investigation are by teletype or letter to the appropriate diyision.
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O]ﬁce Memomrzdum e UNITED STA'I-J‘ ‘GOVERNMENT'Z

: TO H m. D. uo m}i ‘ DATE: m ch 9’ 1948

, , L i Mr. E. A TREE
FROM  : _H, B. FLETCHER SO U ST L m—
O g T P —
SUBJBQT-,... ’GREGORY C o e 3 —

ESPIONAGE =R ) £

ASAC Belmont of the New York Office called at 3:00 p.m.
today and referred to Bureau letter of February 14, 1948, instructing
the New York Office to prepare a list of photographs of various persons
which have been exhibited to Informant Gregory. Mr. Belmont stated that’
this would require considerable research, not only through the Gregory KI
file itself but through countless other files, and then there would be

_ no gusrantee of accuracy in the list, He advised that to keep this
up on a current basis would be difficult, and befare they initiated the
project he wan to tain it was pr le and the Bureau's
8 the request was necessary, having in mind the difri-
culty of meeting the Bureau's request.

I told Mr. Belmont I would check and advise him,



- Oﬂ‘iCBMb’mww:Jum « UNITED SIATt> GOVERNMENT

T0 * ¥r. D, M. ladd 35‘ | pare, May 7, 1948

TrmoM 1 B. netch ;
R T /,.r;_

H.
: C’)

L% ASAC Belmont called from New York at 5:00 p.m. tonight. He

" said he had been talking to Mr. Doneganandnoneganhadstatedthat‘ o
Nelson-Frank of the New York "World Telegram® had met with him this Tele. Roon
afternoon and inquired as to when the Grand Jury was going to finish Miss Holney ——
| op the Gregory Case. MNr. Donegan told him he did not know. M. Frank S ——

77| then wanted to know why they could not make same type of presentment naming

pames and as to that Mr. Donegan, of course, had no comment.

I " Frank stated to Donegan that they had a good story, mentioning that he
had got the details from Gregory, and the New York "World Telegram" had held off

blishing it. He remarked that if Rushmare had the same story, he would publish
t.

Frank stated that he was writing a ‘book for Gregory.

Frank indicated that a Congressional inquiry might take place so that

. the ®Telegran® could release its story. This would indicate that there is a
possibility that the newspaper, the New York "Horld Telegram®, will pressure some
Congressional committee into msicing an inquiry into the Gregory Case, which will
put the New York ®Telegram® in the position of being able to utilize the infor-

mation in their possession.
' Frank also made the statement to Donegan that the Granmd Jury had held

JEONEEP

off maldng any return or presentment because it was an election year. Bonegan
ot e Al Rkl S e

Mr. Belmont stated further that the Grand Jury in agreeing to the
next two months' adjourmment considered as one factor to Justify the adjournment
the fact that an adjourmnment wouyld cause ew York "World Telegram® to sit
on the information they now possess. s g . L
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Oﬂice Z\/Iemofzmdmn UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT = "

T m Diroctor, Federal Bureeu of Investigation'  DATE: April 29, 19l8 7
Bl oM :T. Vinsent Quimm, Assistant M:tornoy General. C RiJERimoy

SUHBCT- BBADIB?AGDOFF (Department of Agri.culturo nnployeo 95-687 - '
, Speculating in Egg Futuru) .
liscolhnoous

(,4,54401-3409—

This refers to your umrandun of April 9, 19l8.

Will you please have this matter invostigag de”

W
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#nited States Bepartment of Justice
Federal Butzau of imtesttgatum
New York, New lork

I s

o T ey 14, 1948
Director, FBI R U g
Atk 7:.H.B.f1etc% |
,‘ “RE: GRFGORY / 3

' ESPIOIAGE - R
Dear Sir:

- Reference is made to the telephone conversation between i'r. h. E.
“’letc‘lcr of the Bureau and ¥r. A. J. Tuohy of this office on May 14, 1%4E.

: Puqsuant to Bureau instructions, ome copy of the editorial
entitled "The|l Long Grand Jury", which appears in t.he ¥ay 14, 1948 issue of
the "Daily ¥ikror", is enclosed herewith.
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= Ojﬁce Mefm,. mwlum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI o ' DATE: 3/2/l H/

?s(ou

'SUDJ ECT:

100

SAC New York
R.ADIO EQUIPPED SEDAN TEL

' ‘ El KORAL 1s a contact of
LEAH)NALAMENT, subject in the MOCASE. She is also
a subject in the GREGORY case and is believed to hav

_ been involved in the ARMAND IABIS DMAN case.

: w terviewe of this office /
- It was, i
ere , necessary to screetly her picture

,ﬂ,\{,:fa,;i;-vithout in any way arousing suspicion on her part or Q

N ~ people in the neighborhood. The delivery truck pro- :
N vided sufficlent cover anc enabled the Agents to % [9)&

discreetly photograph her. Y ﬂf’ W é

- - pd

; ‘ ALL INEARMATION TONTAINZD % M ~
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FD-1438

AU + UNITED STES GOVERNMENT
“ommeoron, ez CON EN'“AL_; DATE: April 7, 1948

'GUY HOTTEL, 8AC, WASH

) L v,\g\‘ﬁ « BE:  Title “a@Eso .
R . DSFITZGERALD
RN 5‘:“_&\\ , Character of Case Espionage - R
AR eld Office. Wa n Field b7 o
A PO Slém'be%—méb#— v’
N Q\\z\‘t‘t"\ Type of Surveillance: (Technical or
ngy“% \al Microphone)  Technical
TN
_;ﬁsﬁaubjeqt's name and address:
EDWARD FITZGERALD , «
Washington, D. C. assitiell by =

Location of technical operation: :
Chastleton Apartments 1
161*1 and R stmets’ N. W. . .
'aghington, D. C. ) | PP R _

Dates of initial authorization and installation:

Authorized January L, 1946.
Installed February 21, 19l6. :

- Previous and other installations on the same subject (with dates and

places): Kone. u_\?i

R w3 165~ 2C00s 3244

A \A ’
\.\WJ\ | 3MA¥27,E43 ,

Stel Ty ey

@ . - §1 --":.'a~; i

o SI‘b . 1 .
: - 6§ Bpecific valuable in‘fdrination obtained since previous report with _
indication of specific value of each itpm and what use was made S, ?" .

of each item of information involved:

§ee attached page. CONH | Aﬂ




CONFIDENRIAL

S ' Information from this installation shows EDWARD FITZGERALD

to be in frequent contact with IRVING KAPLAN and V. 1EWIS BASSIE, - ~
~ both swbjects in this matter.’ It also enables this office to obtain (&ﬁ
~~~information relative to some of FITZGERALD's activities while in New

- York City where he has been known to be in contact with HARRY MAGDOFF

and LAUGHLIN CURRIE, also subjects in this m tter who now reside there, '

_ Speciﬁ.c instances ar§ as follows: [ﬂ)

A November | 5, 19&7 = FITZGERAID made arrangements to have lunch
on this date with JJRVING KAPLAN and V. LEWIS BASSIE, also subjects
in this matter.

- December 2, 1947 - FITZGERALD, while in New York City, had an
appointment with LAUGHLIN CURRIE. He also while there spent the \h
night of December 1, 1947, with HARRY MAGDOFF. CURRIE and MAGDOFT.

are both subjects in this matter who now reside in New York City. @9

- January 22, 1948 - Information was received through this
source that FITZGERALID is frequenting the law office of DAVID
CARLINER at 1737 H Street, N. W., Washington, D. C. CARLINER
has been reported by infoymants of this orﬁ.f to have engaged

in Qrommmist activity in the past. (QZI M ,

100-17493




 CONFIDEHTIAL

“other means°
mNo

Has security factor changed since installation?

No

Any request for the surveillance by outside agency (give name, title
and agency):

None

Manpower and costs involved:

No additional operating costs.

Remarks (By SAC):

In view of the valuable information received in the past, it is
recommended that this surveillance be continued.

Remarks (added at Seat of Government):

CO

Could above 1nformation have been obtalned from other sources and by_

-




12. Recommyendajtibn“ by Assistant Dii‘éctor:

It 1s recommended that the technical surveillance on subject's residence
&t 2209 Observatory Place, N. W., Washington, D. C., be discontinued since
-1t has not produced any information concerning Fitzgerald's activities

not already known to the Bureau. Further, the Federal Grand Jury in

‘New York City has completed hearing testimony in connection with the
(Oregory case,

There is attached hereto a letter to the Washington Field Office instructing
that Office to discontinue the technical surveillance.

2 JT0
<)\\ ¢

i
H

13. Recommendation by the Assistants to the Director:

. ~ N

S




. m 20, 19548

- ALL INFORMP.‘RON e
HEREIN IS H’U’SIOI:E’DA",{-ED

(Rdward Joseph Ht:gonld)
N.65.5¢Y02_ 324

Anthonf.y is gnntod for your Oft?co to momtimu ﬂu technical
surveillance presently maintained on the residence of subject at 2209 '
Observatory Place, M. W,, Wa D. C., which has been reported to
~ the Bureau under symbol nunber You should to];lduuﬂn
o Buresau when this surveillance ducont:hu(.

FLJsnap *
i e ;3/
- Mr. Donchue

oouuumcmous secnou
~MAD Lvep 121 -

| * uAY 211948 PM.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF mvmmnou
U, S. DEPARTMEN] OF JUSTICE




U\( WILLTAM memmcrw
7 By letter dated March 16 19h8. WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON

adv:hed this office that he had tmstorred from the Council of Economic
~ Advisors to the Department of Cammerce and that he would be located in

the Department of Cosmerce Building, At that time he was not certain 5!
as to what his room number or telsphone number would be, but stated

that he would notify this office when they became knomn to him, He ﬁQ,.
added that his new job would be in the expart control field and that he T

hoped he would have a chance to use all of his professional experience
either directly or indirectly to help in the great job of cambatting the
actual and potential enemies of the United States, He went on to say
that he hated Communism as much as any of the FBI Agents and that he -
hoped his new job would give him in a small way, a chance to prove it,
He closed by stating that he would Iylcane any detailed review of his
attitudes and his work at any time, @

It hu been determined through the persdmel at the Commerce v

Department that RRMINGTON is Director of Export Program Staff, Office ot

of International Trade, and occupiea rooms 3707 and 3709 with telephone =

extension 639, , - -—
| 3]

. r \

WRC:JC AN

1oo-17h93\ " 9




o
ndum - uN; TED ST)TES GOVERNMENT

- : Director, FBI ) DATE: May 1, 1948

M : SAC, Seattle
RECOMMENDATION FOR INSTALLATION OF TECHNICAL OR MICROPHONE SURVEILLANCE

. . c e ‘MKT‘.J. . /a . R
iy : 1 ny - . 3
RS M 1P powtp nIve st
S ew NGE T e
Character of Cage ISPIONAGE - R
Field Office . Seattle, Wn.
Symbol Kumber -
Type of Surveillance (Technical or
Microphone)

- Name and address of subject:

DONALD NIVEN WHEELER

- 1707 Rob Hill Avenue
" Telephone GArfield 5331
Location of techhical operation:

Central Technical Flant

None » [ \
vi '_/_’J _/‘/5 /|

: NG
Cost and manpower invelved:

Approximately $4.38 per month for leased line with surveillance
being handled by Special Employees presently on duty in Central
Technical Plant,

 wnas_ 3250
A | - S6¥0°-: "
S RECORZTD - 32 é! ere ;;.3%1
. ‘AgeQﬁacy of security: 'fr‘~ z:';jmﬁ - "

" Security believed adequate,




| CONF)éENTIAL’
M 6 | 'rype of ca‘.;;irévvo]:.ved: - -

S Espionage R

3

Connection br status of sudject in the case:

- SubjJect is former employee of 0.S.S. in Washington, D, C., now
residing in Seattle and is subject in the case entitled "NATHAN
GilEGORY SILVERMASTIR" of which Washington Field Office is the origin,
It should be noted in comection with WHEELER that Washington Field

1947,

Informtion designed to make known to this division the principal
contacts of WHEEIER is sought. S

9. Reasons for believing the specific information will be obtained
o by the technical surveillance:

It is thought that WHEELER will probably use the telephone
in connection with whatever sspionage activities he is engaged in.

10. Importance of case and subject:

-~ The SILVERMASTER case is one of the major Espionage cases in the field
at the present time and from a review of the materiel furnished this

division by the Washington Field Office, it would appear that DONALD
NIVEN WHEELER is a major s.ug;ject in this case.

~ CONPRINTIAL

will remain of fice of origin according to their letter dated December 8,

8. Specific information being sought: \\.)\ i

—



13.

© 1.

12.

- ~-~14 Request made for technical surveillance by any outside agency (name

Poss1bilities of obtaining dasired information ‘oy othar means (Explam
- in detail): -
 WHEELER is unknoun to any ccnfidential informant in this division
and a survey of his neighborhood reflects that it is unlikely that
any rdghbor who would be developed as an informant would be in a
position to furnish information of value.
It is consequently thought that t.he desired information could be
obtained by no other means. _
N
BRisks of detection involved:

No unusual risks involved.,

Probable length of technical surveillance:
Approxlmatély 90 days.

specific official, title and agency):
- None.

CONFIDENTIAL




13.

16

*

17.

CON%NHAE

. It is felt that a technical surveillance on this subject would be
“most beneficial and in view of the economy of Agent time which would
~ be expended, the results would be proportionately very great.

It is also felt that further leads could be dram from this
technical surveillance,

Recommendation of Assistant Director: W\

It is not believed that a technical surveillance on subject is
warranted by the Seattle Office inasmuch as no active investiga-
tion of him has been conducted by the Seattle Office since his
arrival there in the Summer of 1947, and it is not believed that
any further active investigation should be conducted on him. It

is recalled that the Federal Grand Jury in New York City hearing
the Gregory case did not even subpoena Wheeler from Seattle because
of the expense involved,

There is attached hereto a letter to the Seattle Office advising
that a technical surveillance is not desirable at this time,

e

% Yo Y

Recommendation of Assistants to the Director:

e




e -w’ Seatile C@Nﬁ ' May 20, 1918

',.» iff"‘ . “ALLTNRIR mou cormmzn |
,, O Dimm Bl HEREIN 153 UNCLASSIFIED L

"ECORDED 32"5 STERE "’5‘* 50 zxczwv}’nenzsuowu . N 1
“DONALD NIVEN WHEKLER. om:avass ' M
TR Q fg ISPIONAQE ~ R : RS .

,_z hfemah—dctommtomma .hchn:lodm-
1,,'m1hnuonth.mihnuotnondﬂummntnmlobmxmu,

. Seattls, Washington. It is not deemed advissble te instituts a technical 5{
- ﬂlmeocnmbjoctntthuﬁminumd\uth.hd-rd&mdauwu ““.
- fFiew York City has concluded hearing evidence in comection with the Gregory (-

" ease, loryouroouﬁdonﬁalinfomuon,w-.mtmbpomdtow v,‘“

before the Grand Jury beocause of Mnd in connnt.ton ':l.th his

mvdlronmtﬂ.-toﬁubrk ‘L .

; In view of Whuhr'a alleged espitnage utivitioa 1n “the put, your

*.Office should, through established oonfidential sources, report to the Bureau
.. -any informatigm pertaining to Wheeler's Communist or poul.bh Sovist cspiomgo
.ctxvi.tm. u‘\

It is\poted that a Security Index card has been prepamed on subject
by the Bureau. should, therefore, advise the Bureau of any changes of
subject's address or smployment.

—TIONS SECTION |
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STANDARD FORIM MO. $4

Oﬁ’ice M 7”0.’”

TO  : Director, FBI DATE: May 17, 1948
“FROM :  SAC, New York

<

~ ESPIONAGE -

ndum - UNITED s C¥ES GOVERNMENT

SUBJECT:

e o f»Re/ference is made to Bureau teletype dated September 6, 1947, which
-~ directed this office, as well as the Newark and Washington Field Offices, to
- maintain spot checks on all subjects who have appeared or who may appear before
- the Federal Grand Jury in New York City in instant matter. The Bureau tele-
type further directed that the Bureau should be advised immediately of any
contemplated plans of any of the aforementioned individuals to depart from this
country. ,

~ - In view of the present status of this case, it is not believed that
the contimance of spot checking as indicated in Bureau teletype is any longer
warranted, and unless advised to the contrary by the Bureau, will be discontinued.
Of course, in the event any information is received that any of the subjects in
the GREGORY case should contemplate leaving the country, appropriate action will
be taken and the Bureau advised promptly.

- e
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UN ITEE .) rOVERNMENT

DATE:  May 27, 1948

A7 pa =
SUBJSCT " /GREGORY CASE e il
ESPIONAGE - R ©, : ; v ‘.. —
Gy v o oo el L : " e Tracy
7 o el
: B e & - arse
~ " “ ASAC Belmont of the New York Office called at 4212 p.x. A
todaw ‘to advise that he had just received a telephone call from ﬁ“,.ﬁ;,"'

¥r. Donegan. Mr. Donegan advised he had just received a phone call ¥ies Ganty ——

. .. from representatives of the New York Times and the Associated Press
~inquiring of him concerning a United Press dispatch out of Washington

“indicating that the Attorney General had released a statement to the

‘in New York had adjourned indefinitely to give the FBI time to conduct

effect that the Grand Jury which is looking into Commmnist activities l ’

further investigation. ° ‘Mr. Donegan made no comment and referred t.hem

S :_‘..‘.:to the Attomey Gemral.

Mr. Belmont stated that Mr. Donegan indicated that he was

- very much displeased with any such statement and that he would be willing

(

to go so far as to resign and make a statement that this was incorrect.

It is suggested that Mr. Nichols might check with the Press
Section in the Department to see if such a statement was actually
issued by the Attorney General.

- e s —— ..

. -
TRneTuarTan CONTAINED




d}ﬁce M

momndum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

f’

- TO Dmmm’ FBI 4 DATB- June 1, 1948
oY anr'rm., SAC, WASHINGTON rm.n )40,

Am/e\, ODT»'ATIO‘\I CO“!TAII\'ED }\
| iERE1Y pASSI rI“
o DA‘IEM_ e/} a‘

E m April 29, 1948, the following letter was received by Special ent
wm.m R. CORNELISON from WILLIAM WALTER REMINGTON; (w)

'W present office number is 3710 Commerce Building. The telephone is “
Extension 4287, and I can also be reached on 4137.{(L) 4 /,,
t

ST 'During the last months I have not been able to attend A.V.C. mee
‘80 I have not written to you about AVC problems and personalities. (IA) '}W %

. ®However, ther something else I want to call to your attention.

A friend of mine, J. EPHERD, is helping to plan one of the regular Sunday
afternoon radio pro of WQW. It is now called ‘Make Way for Freedom', "
and it comes on the air at 4 pm. She serves on a planning committee, and helps
plan same of the individual broadcasts; with others she is not- involved. In -
this committee there is one man who more less consistently seems to follow
the Communist line. His name is CART ER. For example, he was asked to
+ " explain the possibilities of & prograp on Palestine. He came back with a

... suggestion apparently cribbed word for word from Communist sources, and he had
_ already asked Representativé\[SAACSON to speak. The other members of the

- Committee voted him down, and the program director of WQQNW refused to let ISAACSON
appear on grounds he is too close to the Communists on this issue.(ir)

"In comection with other proposed programs BARBER has also proposed
anti-government points of view, but he receives no support. (W)

."This program has been reported in the Washington Post the last four
times - in the Monday psper - if you care to check on it.fn) i}
®The program used to be called 'Americans All!. The negro who was in i !
- charge then seemed to be an extreme radical who made a nuisance of himself.
- WQN f:lnally dropped him and the name, retaining the program under the new
title. tAmericans A11' is now incorporated in the District of Columbia, and
the names of all officers would be available thfough D, C. records. 1’ the
officers are not Communists they certainly are hegro nationalists who would
~probably follow the policy suggested by PHILL LPH (of the Sleeping Car
~Porters Union) to the effect that negroes should resist service in the Armed
Forces because of segregation. (w)

1% “The members of the present planning comittee all seem to JANE SHEPHE’JJ
to be non-Comunists (ju.dging fran what she has told ze) except for BARBER. 5_3

e §-56Y0>-33
#‘/ R\':Cﬂm -8 T ‘v,:f"*(
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. Letter to Director | June 1, 1948

It is noi poésible to be sure of anybne's loyalty I don't suppose. But
BARBER is the only one she has consistently felt to be at least a fellow (U )
~traveler.” _ . , £

‘meab letter is being furnished for mfomtiona].:pnrposes}( U) |

©100-17493
WRC sNPB
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SUBJECT: GORY EXCEPT WHERE SHORN

nspmu@ -R SIHERWISE "
E'scmm SURVEILIANCE .]@) vy, o |

‘ - This is to advise that the tcclmical surnﬂlan

" subject was disccnt:lnmd at 2135 P M. o May 28, 1948, @j‘

) The discontinyance was necessitated b
' | of the installation, g)ﬂ
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(6-17-46)
anftzh States Bepartment of Justire ?;-.“A%
. ¥ederal Burean of lnmﬁgatmn =
'Washington Field Division, Room 1706
May 7, 1948 |

i A Director’ .EBI

¢ ALL TMPommsoy pnutaTns 7 /
GREGORY AERE1Y A et A INED N !
S - Rad g \F RALEN N P e 4 N /R
Dear Sir: ESPIONAGE - R [AT ,W/

The captioned individual, the subject of a Security Index card
- - - heretofore maintained at this office, has moved to an address within another
Field Division. The Bureau is requested to correct the Security Index card
maintained at the Seat of Government, and the Field Division for which copies
hereof are designated below is requested to prepare for inclusion in its
Security Index card file a Security Index card captioned as follows and bear-
ing the appropriate case file number:

KAPL&N, IRVING NATURALIZED
wa; Isidore Kaplan (Polish Derivative

250 West 75th Street
New York, N.Y.
Apt, 6B (Res.)

United Nations
Leke Success, New York (Buse)

The following copies of serials containing important informatj
concerning the subject are being forwarded to the Field Division cov
subject's new address, together with its copies of this letter:

New York already in possession of all serials in case GREGORY, ONAGE - R,
Ihich contains all reports on IRVING KAPLAN, New Iork file 65-1h603.

moanm ;5 - 5 4 o2 /3 45%

-

= |
?}\7‘(“’ 23 JUN 4F?gm -

In view of the fact that the . Field Division has
verified the present r381dence of the subject fin"its Division, this office is
considering as the new office of origin, and this case is

being RUC'd to that office with the submission of this communication.

< Jcsic N
oy Very ly yours,
25 éﬁﬁt"‘%wer

cc: _NewYork =~ Field Division (Enc.)



- - CONFIJENTIAL'

chciilrégént in ?harge

,..!!”!brﬁg New xcrk -

”pg‘r Bif: f.-gn;g}i-;,;-'7~~d =

~ Please be adviaed that a security index , propured aL et
the Bureau, captioned as follows: -

JOSEPH, JULTUS JOSEPI . WATIVE BORN " COMMUNIST

Res, Add:nss: 41 Kinz Strcct, : B | '
77 . Wew York City »

"Bus, Addrcss: Un=zoloyed

The above caption should be checked immediately for accuracy against
the information contained in your files, and the Bureau should be informed of
any discrepancies. You will prepare without delay a 5" x 8" white card cap- .
tioned as above and reflecting your investigative case file number for filing
“nﬁyour Confidential Security Index Card File. . In the event the above caption
'is not correct, the card you prepare should be correctly captioned and the
: Bureau should be informed of the correct caption. e _

Ihe caption of the card prepared ‘and fxled in your Otfice must be :A4
kept current at all times and the Bureau immedxately adviaed of any chnngcs N
m;de thoroin 1n that connection. ﬁ"_',z, - _. o _:ﬁf?J_ L:;_ S

Very truly yours,

ﬁ’ JUN 11 !948 'u John Edgar ‘Hoover
Dirccto?x‘-

 JEMymo

mm“mm
“s wm.”.m“




o SRR ST E S A
‘Bpecial Agent in'Charge = . .iiil

I Dear ISir:_'
S o Plééaé be advised that a security index cdra has_ﬁée
the Bureau, captioned as follows: S

'STLYERMAN, AB::TAM GECROE | WATBALZED - . COWUNLST
Aliasess (eorge Silversan - S

Res, Address: 255 West 23rd Strvet,
- ~ Mew York City

Bus. Address: Ohrbachs Store
4th Avenue & 14th Street
New York City

s  The above caption should be checked immediately for accuracy against
. the information contained in your files, and the Bureau should be informed of
any discrepancies. You will prepare without delay a 5" x 8" white card cap-
tioned as above and reflecting your investigative case file number for filing
_in your Confidential Security Index Card File. In the event the above caption

‘is not correct, the card you prepare should be correctly captioned, and the
‘Bureau should be informed of the correct caption. )

. The caption of the '*-pa.‘rd; preparéd and Piled in'y.b_ur Office must be
-kept current at All times and the Bureau immediately advised of any changes
‘made therein in that cqnngctidn'.;.v; LT e LT

connumcu - nous STCTION =t ' Vory truly yours, '
| MAILED 8B . T Mogven
,_.m;‘o o JUN ll 1943 PM. John Edgar Hoover
)ﬂ,’[{' Mwwm&mm Director
s

L. §. OEPARINENT o5 JUSTHICE

P e
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- MICHAEL GEEENEERG bas been the iubject of & Security index
card maintained by this office since 1946, . He is presently at Trinity

Collegs, Cambridge University, Cambridge, England, and the last informas'
tim received indicated his stay in-the United Kingdem had been extended °

" - .. In view of GREENERRG!S past activities it is felt that a
current Security Index card should be \ '
‘therefore, maintain a Security Index
_check periodically to determine
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Oﬂice Memomndum « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

**the

s 47
10 | fa’ﬁ' ToLscn oare. Yoy 27, 1948
. FROM =_;H,.L° B. NICHOLS | - oo . ‘:éar‘;,’-
- w. R A ——
SUBJECT: GRE GORY C'ASE £ f—
==
frag
L —
, I talked to Leo Cadison in the absence of g;ggﬁﬁﬁ__
'Dean Schedler regarding the alleged statements made by the Rilwm J—
Attorney General regarding the New York Grand Jury. ﬁgggr———

' ‘Leo stated the Attorney General was queried aboué}
Grand Jury. The AG stated .it had recessed, that thé

recess will give the FBI an opportunity to check additional
matters.

The question was then asked, when the Grand Jury
started. He stated lecst June. He was asked if this was not
an exceptionally long period of time. He said that it was not,
that Congress recoqnizes this as established by law, that a
Grand Jury could be in session 1€ months.

Leo stated he thought the statement was very innocuous.
I told him we were getting inquiries in our New York office
regarding this, that we were making no additional znvostza tion
in the Gregory Case. Leo stated he would tell the Attorney
General immediately.

As I see it, there is nothing for us to do but to
answer any inquiries wzth a "o comment."”

LBN:FML
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DATE: May 19, 1948

~ Offices. -

' comMUNIST Pum, USA, BRIE!' o
- INTERMAL SECURITY -C .. " o

.7 e file in connecticn with this matter 1s' retained in Room 1732
.,:_‘by the Supervisor. ' Inasmuch.as this entire matter has been handled as a

" 'special and it is necessary to conatlntly refer to the files for the purpose
of supplementing and keeping the brief up to date, this file has been so
retained. In addition, there are approximately 604 original exhibits in this

case which must be keot intact in the event the Department should call for any
of them. ‘

m \oqu _ Da.rector's Notaticn. ng, K. H.
- vzmwrpmm T

his file is kept by the Supervisor in his office, Room 1643, having
been permanently charged to him. There are presently being wriiten numerous
memoranda concerning this matter. It is necessar; to refer to the file ver,
frequently, and in view of vhe fact tuat tuis file woula otherwise ce kept in
the Identification Division, 1t has been pemmently charged to the Supervisor.

QBEGORI CASE . Director's Notatien. ®0. K. H."
ESPIONAGE - R _ : & :
T " The entire flle in this case was mainvained in the Supervisor's Office
_.from the time of its inceptiou in November, 1945 until the lave fall of 1947, at

which time the file was retumod to tho file room when it became comparatively
inacbive. . .

In additicn to the above—citbd instances, of course, all Loyalty
reporta and mail are retained in the Loyalty Section until the completion of
‘the case, at which time the Jacket on a closed case is:sent to the file room

. for prooessing and ﬁl;n_g -The ‘same thing™1s “trus’ 'ith refqnnce to’ Atonic

y Act Applicarxt j '&ployee eases. ; :f_

ML : cuw mr-;:wft !6%:%10&1 T {\;
‘,_l.} v:;.,‘eivo 1t pro-pt attentibn. LR
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840, Washington Field i May 20, 1948

ALL INToRM:

e
7

FTI.

7/3

By letter dated Jamuary 30, 1948, the Bureau
instructed your offioce to open separate *Espionage - R*
cases on unknown subjects "Bill,* *Catherine,® ®Jack,®
and *John.* By letter dated March 26, 1948, you were
advised that Bureau files failed to reflsct that these
cases had been opened by your office.

You should, tRerefors, see that this metter is
afforded immediate attention and reports should be sub- /
mdtted {o the Buresu not later than June 1, 1948.

I :
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July 9. 1948
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mbjm in this case. He hes besn residiug im Budmos Alres, Argentina, ﬁ.'l

& representative of the msgusine "Sorld Riport.® D to hias adsenss from She
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-

1 w1l sppreciste your wioo P to whether you desire Fwdmont $o

bo intcnimd relative to bis setivities in Gregory case. NLH
‘émé’ M&/ﬂ/ |

W &
= i” Ky
2
-
co~Assistant Attorney Glmul %. ¥inoent Q:ln — o7
- Criaival Divisiem ~> etg
S -0
v = m
\ c
B
2 ©
[y -]
E.Zt..v.[ FEV‘{D c A.ib,‘
.8-9 on)

Lwa_@;

P

l ,? 181@!?& 3/'

R




. inasmch as the casé was very active, at least until the fall of 1947 when . .
the camplete file was moved to the Files Section.

. Space.
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'UNITED Si'Ams GOVERNMBNT

DA‘I‘I hy 17’ 1948
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mintained in the office of the Supervisor handling the case from the
-~ time of its incept.icn, November 1945, unﬁl the fall of 194'7.

wr. Tolson
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The file was kept in the Supervisorts office for ready reference

This was done to conserve

Only tickler coples of certain reparts from the New York and Washington

IR 5

w

‘'Fleld Offices are maintained in the Supervisor‘s office at the preaent time.
RECORDED " l\r— 36 703_, 3,43
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34, 1948, . T. Vinoext Guim, Assistant Atverney Demeal,

dpril 20, 1948, upen autBerisstien of the Lspartment of Justice,

advised u-t? a \
Messrs. Malachi L. Harney and Stephen J. Spingarm of the' sury Uspartaent
“Leyalty Beard interviewed the captioned individial. The Tressury Dep Y
. ab that tine was snsidurieg ' Leyalty charges against Adler based )
upen his being impliseted in gery case. Attached is & phetestatic cepy
of the results of this interview which was furmnished te the Bureau by Mr. Guinn,
The Treasury departaemt representatives alse ebrained a swern stateaent from
the empleyse en April 28, 1948, which was not made available and which,
according te Mr. Quimn, is almost entirely a repetition of the infermatien
* developed in the April 20, 1948, interview, You should ebtain a copy of this
stetement. from the Treasury Department for appropriate consideration and possibl

- inclusien in your report in this case.

 The Treasury Departaent has indicated and the Lgpartaent cencurs
that additiensl investigatiem is necessary in this case as a result of the
inter¥iews with Adler, in which he has denied allegations made by confidential
wz-informants, The “epartment has specifically requested (1) that Gregory and

" Mr, Whittaker Chambers, Semier Editer, Time Magazine, be reinterviewed cenchbrning

. the accuracy of the infarmatton orgginally furnished en the employse (the New York
. 0ffice was previeusly funished the results of an interview with Chambers conducted

. by Treasury Departaent repressntatites at New York City en May 19, 1948); (2) if
he is available and it is net otherwise inadvigmble, J. Peters, Alias Alexander
Stpphens, whese true surname may be'Goldbarger or Goldsuberger, should be
imterviewed; () thst qualified infermants er fermer Cemmmmist Party members, ghch ¢
as Leuis Budens, whe were preminent in Communist Party circles in New Yerk City )‘ (

N/

ORIGINAL COFY FILED |

and Washingten, D, C,, during thecperiod sinee February, 1936, or in Chicage
llineis,; during the peried frem Pebruary, 1935, te 1936, be interviewsd, {f
¥ailatde, to determine whether they can furnish any infermatiem concerning this
leyss; and (4) that any significant leads centained in the attachments herete

see enclesed phetestated decumeuts ) be fellowed threugh te their legical i
dbonotodthttlr.%.mfumi:hodaeopyotlsnte
od April 6, 1948, pertaining te interviews with persons .

wit

assocdated while stationed in China,- Enclosed ia s phetestatic

,vcgpy-gf kth’ia‘ rsport..‘ o ; . - ,
sl FPaa  ° 7 . RECORDED-9. ,é 5; yog. - 33‘7
.- Date received 5-27-48 IR ' _ ‘ F B 1 i
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!nr office and the New Yerk Otncc have auihblg_ 'y ).iﬁl'nﬁca

" concerning the empleyes in commectiom with Gregory Case. Medwilh Byeaki wd =
Leuis Budens were recuiedly interviewsd as noted in u- rop-i o' mu. ST

Kelly dated April 9, 194, et New Tork Ciby, - o - \

,-,.“““’“ het Vs

reperts

‘cenduct & full field lLeyaity investigatien $n accordance with al.ning
instructions. BEach Office should submit sevyen ¢ of riavmiqtzn

b3 &ﬂiﬁﬂ t&tho pociﬁc leads muﬁt.d by#

“Mince copies of same have been requested by tha This case

- must be assigned te agents who are qualified by exparience te condut this type =
of uvoatigstion. “Yeur nport should. reach the &n'au an e before Jm 30, 191.8. T

The mhinxton Field Office lbould include in its roporb the results

" of & chack of the records of GSC, NUUA, Ald ILKS, Passport “ivisien of the
© state W and :ny other cppropriato Ugvernmental agonc.tu.

| Leyalty.

inclosod for each Office is a 'photostatic copy of the emloyoe'a
fm. For your infarmation, the State “epartment is being requested

te condnct tpe necessary investigation in China.

.- CC=Chicage
CcC-New York

7 ‘Enclosure
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UNITED STATES GOVE’iiNMENT

DATE: 6—17-48
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, Pursuant to your request, there is atta.ched hereto a blind
memorandum conceming the abm-captioned imiﬁ.dual
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MPFTR TONTATIED

\SSTF
Roy Nemmn was bom in New Yark City on August 3, 1907.

His parents were born in Caec and are neturalized
United States citisens. HNesan's wife, Ruth Oal Nowxsn, was bormn in
New York City on June 16, J916. , - '

{

L

. Newnman attended the City Collece of Mew Yor': from 1923 to 1926
wiere he earned an A.B. derrec. Fron 152G to 3929 he attended Colu:is
University wherc he obtained an IL.B. de roe. Froz 1533 to 1936 he studied
'm&mnwmmmmﬁbmmmmna
York City. Be is & member of $he New York State Bar, having been admitted
In 17%. Fe reads and spesks Frenct:: and Germwn. Newwmn is the auii:or of

a nmier of bods, amon: which are "lathenatics and tiic Imngination® and

¥ Jools of iar.% o '

kesuan formerly resided at the following addresees: 245 Emst
72nd Street, New York Gity, from September, 1936, to September, 19403
fiorth f9th Strect, AF

¥ at, » Yashiarton, D. C. fie 1s last ¥nown
to have resided at 3400 - 34th Place, Nerthwect, Uashington, D, C,

the period from April, 1929 to Decembar, 1941, Mr. Hewmen
thhmc&tymmmmpenodhomamber
of umcmauwmmmu.mu
& hile precticing law in

;
;

warfare, copper production and
le was also a nenbcroft_he Quartercsier's




. From irll, 1943 to Mugust, 1944, Bemmen was employed by the
“ Forelgn Ecnonle Adainistratien as Hasd Dntellizence fficer in astdngton,
D.C.mm,w,ﬁnﬂwﬂn,ﬁmmm In thls pesi-
,.mmm.mwu_‘mmmmumm
: 3
‘with the of Bconmmis ad preparstion of econcic material
for the Civilian Affsirs Section of the United States Army. Hs worked wnder
the direction ef Winfield Mlefler, Usited States Mimister to Bagland. |

B ;sumamﬂmwczm,mr.
Patterson t0 the Foreign Boonauic Mdministration, Semmon was losned to the
B Department on Avgust 20, 1544, for a three months' peried, Wt other
extensions to this loan wess sudsequently granted, His serviges were relin-
Qudshed by the Tar Departamt because his services were needed Yy Judge
vmm,unmuu&:mmujmm,mumu
- Justice of the Supreme Court, and Robert Mothan, in the 07fice of War "obiliza-
tion anc Recorversion. Newsan was arproved b the Civil Service Com-isziorn
as ¥Frograr Analyst for the 0 ice of %ar Mobilisation and Reconversion on
iar 17, 1945, at a salary of 3,000 per annum., His salary was increased to
§,00C per anmm en July 1, 1945, ¥hile exployed with the Office of War
Mobilizstion end wion, he was Counsel to the Semate Special Committee
~on Atonic Energy. Bewmsn resigned frem the Office of War Mobilisation ami

g.

L4

'1m,:mmwunm§nmum.mwm teaching a
ocurse relating %o the Atomis Eeergy Act, : :

ACTI I TIRS

4 : .. On October 15, 1943, James Neman, Americsn 1 A
B  England, who was assigned to the Bconoads Warfare mmu“g’hmmw,
: . romested alr transpertation to the Uxited States. Sudgequently Newman
- %o the Forelgn Beononic Admintistration 1a Weshing.om. Later he gypar
: %o ‘o Travsatlsatie wr

ho was degcribed s Ghlef Iatelligemce Officer, Forelgn Eeonomis Adeints-

" tration, Londan, and was stated to be returming to the Tnited Sts‘es in




mubhmhvew&atmn.h—nhlhm
contact with individuals who hawe repartedly been engaged in Soviet
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’ ,~8pecial Agent in Charge‘ ”“
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Please be advised that. a security inde ca.rd has been prepa.red a.t
t.he Bureau» captioned as followe.‘ . e .

| RE SECURITY MATTER

"T,nmsrm, mm«c . RativeBom Ommm .
' Residence address: 23 Ralsey Road South, stalterd, COnnecticut
Businesa -ddma: 20 East 5314 Street, New !ark City

The above caption should be checked immedla.tely for accuracy against
the information contained in your files, and the Bureau should be informed of
any discrepancies. You will prepare without delay a 5" x 8" white card cap-

"~ tioned as above and reflectmg your investigative case file number for filing
in your Confidential Security Index Card File. In the event the above caption

.+ is not correct, the card you prepare should be correctly captioned, and the
Bureau should be informed of the correct caption.

, The caption of the card prepared and filed in your Office must be
‘kept urrent at all times and the Bureau immediately advieed of any changes

made therein in that” vqﬁnection. «fs-_m " o s | ,’,"_z"-f.
: i L
mmmumunons SEGTION . 2 :1 i
v A 1LED 11 Johﬁ Edgar Hoover L
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Director
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Specia tl éﬁi ihiéﬁﬁrge R ‘
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RE: SECURITY MATTER

- . - DEC
.. Dear 8ir: _ oN
" please be advised that a security irfex card has been prepared at

the Bureau, captioned as follows:

BROTHIAN , Abraham ¥ative Bom Coxmmist
_Abe Brothmm . .

_ Residence Address: lil~08 2nd Street, Swmyside, Long Island

‘Buaimuaddmﬂ 2928 klst Avenue (Room 1212), Long Island Ci
R 85-03 STth Avenue, Ellhnrsti'LanggIbland o

““‘yhe information contained in your files, and the Bureau should be informed of
any discrepancies. You will prepare without delay a 5" x 8" white card cap-
.ioned as above and reflecting your investigative case file number for filing

“in your Confidential Security Index Card File. 1In the event the above caption
are should be correctly captioned, and the

'15 not correct, the card you prep
u should be informed of the correct caption. et _

i 'Thé;éaﬁtidnﬁbf'the card brebared and filed in your Office must be
ept current at all times and the Bureau immediately advised of any changes
made therein in that connection. R L N ;;

Directqr

IR : DA

The above caption should be chacked immediately for accuracy against

Very truly yours, = A.. .
f .'.i :'. -~
. &-- &W‘;'*"‘ ?‘f"g?f,;’
. e T A
John Edgar Hoover ,l-;:iﬁf}{z;{
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Please be adv1eed that a security index card hae been prepared at
the Bureau, captioned as follows*»

PRICE, Wildred o NstiveBorn = Commmist
¥rs. Hardmd Coy, Mildred Price Coy ‘ -

‘Recidenoe Address: 120 West 118th Street, New York City

Business Address: Executive Director, China Aid Council,
1790 Broadway, ¥ew Yark City

: The above caption should be checked immediately for accuracy against
the information contained in your files, and the Bureau should be informed of
any discrepancies. You will prepare without delay a 5" x 8" white card cap-
tioned as above and reflecting your investigative case file number for filing

.. .in your Confidential Security Index Card File. In the event the above caption
'is nct correct, the card you prepare should be correctly captioned, and the
- Bureau ehould be informed of the correct caption. , :

‘e‘caption cf the card prepared end flled in your Office ‘must be

fcgept current'at&ell times and the queeu immed1ately advieed of any changee

n ﬁhat connection.

. ';“ 3'“f’ fm';‘ C Very truly youre, - i3

“ o h . 4

) o i * : -
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M A H. € D “ ' John Edgar Hoover B _5’} ‘
: K - Director o




crioNs . | |
| It is suggested that this information be made available to the

appropriate supervisor handling the. Martin Popper investigation in the <> -t

Internal SOQurit'y Section. R o , \e ‘
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